‘Marjorie A. Limacher

To: Consumer Assistance Program
146 University Place

Burlington, VT 05405

Complaint: | received an advertisement flyer from Poulin Auto Sales, if you match the numbers on the
flyer you are a winner.

My numbers matched, 4007 which according to the attached card is in the amount of $500.00.

After visiting the above dealer | was told that | would have to spin a set of wheels on their special
program which was on a cell phone in the form of a casino slot machine. | spun the wheel, and the
winner came up $5.00 instead of $500.00. My impression of this promotion was a bait and switch
program with the promise | quote from the ca rd “ if you have a matching set of numbers, you have won”
Yes they were willing to give me the $5.00 Walmart Credit card, but they also wanted the flyer in order
to get the credit card. | refused to give them the card.

Attached is the entry card they sent me with all-of the corresponding information.

In closing | would,like assistance in collecting the $500 Walmart Credit Card winner as shown on the
attached flyer (pin Number 175-877-224).

T Werdonts fl Fermerc fun)
Marjo{ie A. Limacher

Date 6/29/2017
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month for 60 months a 7.95% APR, $3,000 down, plus fax,
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1/25/2018 070517 Hebert (ID 145492).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 05, 2017 11:56 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Lori
Name

Your Last Hebert
Name

Confirmation | WB17-00619
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your 1
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 47

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip i
Code

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business 802 Toyota
Name or
Person's
First Name

Business 8022299117
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office
Type

Business 30 Berlin Mall Rd
Address

Business City | Berlin

Business VT
file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal % 20Aid/201 7-04852/070517%20Hebert%20(I1D%20145492).htm
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1/256/2018

State

070517 Hebert (ID 145492).htm

Business Zip
Code

05602

Business
Website/URL

802toyota.com

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

No

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2014

What is the
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Sienna / Toyota

Is the vehicle
new or used?

New

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Allan Jones and Sons

Description

On Tuesday, May 23, 2017, between the hours of 4:15-5:15, I contacted Toyota Financial
Services in regards to my lease for my 2014 Toyota Sienna Van. I knew since I had 3 deferred
payments to Toyota Financial company, my lease would expire in October 2017. I contacted
Toyota Financial Services to inquire about the process of getting out of this lease, early, so that
I could new a less expensive vehicle. During this phone conversation with Toyota Financial I
was told that since my original lease expired in June 2017, and I only had 3 deferred
payments, I was leasing on a 'month by month basis' and could end my lease on June 1, 2017.
They asked if I would like to have a sales representative contact me to get me into a new
leased vehicle. I agreed.

The next day, Wednesday, May 24, 2017, I was contacted by Philip Heinz, a sales person from
802 Toyota. We set up a time for me to come in and meet him and discuss a new lease. This
was to occur on Friday, May 26, 2017, at 2:15. I was unable to make this time so on Friday.
On Tuesday, May 30, 2017, Philip Heinz contacted me saying that 802 Toyota has great deals
that end on May 31 and I should come in to discuss lease options with me. He told me he
contacted Toyota Financial to discuss my options but they needed my: verbal permission to
discuss my account with him. I agreed to come into 802 Toyota at 2:15 on May 31. 2017.

I arrived at 802Toyota on May 31, 2017, and met Philip Heinz. He took some basic
information from me and said that he needed to contact Toyota Financial, but needed my
permission. I gave him my basic information and told him about my 3 deferred payments and
wondered about getting out of my lease and into a new lease. Phillip said he would call Toyota
Financial. At that time, he called Toyota Financial on his cell phone, handed the phone to me
so I could provide verbal permission to speak with them about my account, this occurred
around 3:00.

file:/ifP:/Public%20Records %20Requests/CAP %20Auto%20Complaints%20L egal %20Aid/2017-04852/070517%20Hebert%20(1D%20145492).htm

213



1/25/2018

070517 Hebert (ID 145492).htm

He got off the phone and told me Toyota Financial told him my lease was now on a month to
month lease and there would not be a penalty as long as my June 1st payment was made. This
payment processed through my bank that day, May 31, 2017.

So we proceeded with getting me into a new lease. At 7:07 pm, my texts to my husband show
that I was in a new lease and on my way home.

On June 5, 2017, I received a letter from Toyota Financial stating that I still had to pay the
remaining payments due, in the amount of $1524.40. I contacted Toyota Financial by phone
and spoke with them about this bill. I told Toyota Financial the conversation that Philip Heinz
had with Toyota Financial and how was advised by 802 Toyota that I was on a month to
month basis and as long as my June payment was made, I could lease a new vehicle. I was
advised to contact 802 Toyota. So contacted 802 Toyota was put through to Shane's voicemail.
I left a message about my being misguided in regards to getting out of one lease and into
another. In my message I said that I believe I was misadvised as I would not and could not
afford two leased vehicles. .

The next day Philip Heinz called me and I told him what was going on. He agreed that Toyota
Financial told him on the phone that my lease was a month by month basis so that is why he
got me into a new lease on May 31. He said he would call Toyota Financial and get back to
me. At this time I reminded Philip that I believe I was misadvised as I would not and could not
afford to take on 2 leased vehicles.

On June 30, 2017, I called Toyota Financial to request a transcript of my phone conversations
with them since May 23, 2017, including the one where I gave verbal permission for Philip
Heinz to speak with Toyota Financial about me account. I was told that I would have to get a
court issued subpoena to release these transcripts to me about my account and have it sent to
Toyota Financial via certified mail.

This is why I contacted your office to get help in resolving this matter. I believe I was
completely misadvised as I would have not taken on 2 leased vehicle payments. If T was told
that I would continue to pay on my 2014 Sienna, | would have done so until the end of the
lease.

Amount of | $1524.40

loss:

How would | To have Toyota Financial or 802 Toyota be held responsible for their misguidance in telling
you like this | me my lease was on a month to month basis and I could then get into a newly leased vehicle.
matter to be

resolved?

Incident Date | 5/31/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints %20Legal%20Aid/2017-04852/070517%20Hebert%20(1D%20145492).htm
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@ TOYOTA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

19001 South Western Avenue, WF21
Torrance, CA 50501 )

Ms. Annalee Beaulieu

State of Vermont Office of the Attorney General
Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609
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&P TOYOTA

RECEIVED ON %l
st o7 V Nﬁ -1 @17 ‘\ Office of the President and
l
|

v Chief Executive Officer
Attorney Genarat's Otfice 19601 South Western Avenue
- Torrance, CA 90501

(800) 874-8822 ext. 39479

Consurmer Division
Ms. Annalee Beaulieu

State of Vermont Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05409

RE: 2017-04852
Lori Hebert

Dear Ms. Beaulieu:
Thank you for your July 10, 2017 correspondence.

We have reviewed the call Ms. Hebert references in her complaint and found that the Toyota
Financial Services Representative did mislead Ms. Hebert by telling her that she could return her
lease vehicle without making the remaining lease payments.

As & gesture of goodwil, we are waiving the remaining lease payments of $1,532.52 from
Ms. Hebert’s account.  We apologize for the miscommunication.

Although we are waiving the remaining lease payments, Ms. Hebert will still be responsible for
any excess mileage or excess wear and use charges.

After the adjustment is made to waive the remaining lease payments, our Inventory Control Unit
will handle the lease termination process. They will review the odometer statement and
condition report to verify if she has exceeded the allotted mileage of 34,000 miles and whether
or not the vehicle was returned with damage or missing items. A bill will be mailed to her
under separate cover.

Should Ms. THe‘berf'hove any further guestions regarding her account, she may contact our
Service Center at (800) 874-8822.

Sincerely,
C/%Mwu

Christy Morales
Executive Administrator
(310) 468-4227



] A 2017-04852 (ID 146567) .
From: webteam@uvm.edu on behalf of Lori Hebert via The University of vermont

<webmaster@uvm.edu>

sent: Monday, July 24, 2017 11:22 AM
TO: AGO - CAP

Subject: : 2017-04852

Submitted on Monday, July 24, 2017 - 11:22

Complaint Number: 2017-04852 ] _
Thie nndara cuhmitted hv: Consumer (complainant) Your e-mail address:

1] . l .« L]
Complaint Status: Unresolved Consumer Full Name: Lori Hebert Business Name: Toyota

Financial .
Company Business Contact: 18008748822 Response/update to complaint: No response from

company. ) _ ]
Attach files to include in your complaint:

The results of this submission may be viewed at:
https://www.uvm. edu/node/244671/submission/8592

Page 1






_Fwd{3} Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145531)
From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 12:21 PM
TO: AGO - CAP
Subject: Fwd: Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852
Attachments: 070517 Hebert (ID 145492).htm

Good Afternoon, ) _ _ ] )
This complaint is actually against Toyota Financial so we are returning 1t to you.

802
Toyota will work with Toyota Financial once they are notified by them.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP

————— original Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.dovs>

To: lorihebert512

Cc: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Fri, Jul 7, 2017 9:48 am

Subject: Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852
Re: 2017-04852

Dear LORI HEBERT:

By copy of this letter, I am forwarding your complaint to the vermont Auto Dealer

Association. Your o
complaint has been referred to the Vermont Auto Dealers Association (vADA), because

the business . _ _
named 1in gour complaint is a VADA member. cComplaints regarding VADA members are
y

reviewed ‘
VADA and may be brought before the Auto Consumer Assistance Program pPanel (AutoCAP).

The panel s . ]
comprised of both.dealer and consumer representatives and works to re§o1ve

complaints between
dealers and consumers.

Please be advised that VADA will not process your claim if an attorney is involved,
if the issue is currently = ) )
in Tlitigation, or if the vehicle is not 1n your possession.

I have included the contact information for VADA, should you need to contact their
office regarding your
complaint:

VADA

1284 US Route 302-Berlin
Suite 2
Barre, VT 05641

Phone: 802-461-2655
Email: vtautocap@aol.com

At this time, please direct any further inquiries about this matter to that office.
If vou would 1like more information on our action to refer your complaint, please
feel free to contact our

office.

Thanks,

Annalee Beaulieu

Consumer Advisor

Page 1



Fwd{3} Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145531)
CcC: VADA

Annalee Beaulieu
Consumer Advisor

vVermont Attorney General’s Office
consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424 (802) 656-3183

website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Page 2



Hebert, Lori (Toyota Financial Services) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145710)
From: AGQO - CAP
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 12:00 PM

To:

Subject: Hemer vy bur s wiwseew Jdnancial Services) CAP VT #2017-04852
Atg%g?ments: RE{3} Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145532).txt;
Fw

Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145531).txt
RE: 2017-04852 Business: Toyota Financial Services

Dear Lori Hebert,

we had referred your complaint to the vermont Auto Dealer Association (VADA). we

received a )
reSﬁonse stating that the complaint should be directed to Toyota Financial Services

rather than 802 ) ) ) ) ) )
Toyota. We have sent a copy of your complaint to Toyota Financial Services asking it

to contact you _ _ )
within 7 days to resolve this problem. we have also asked the business to notify us

of the action it _ ] i )
takes. Your complaint and the business response will become part of our public

record for six years. It ] ,
is our eerr1ence that two of every three complaints are successfully resolved

through this procedure.

In 14 days, please update us on the complaint status by using the Online Response
Form on our website, -
uvm.edu/consumer, or submit a written response. Please note, upon receipt of your
update we may do .

one of the following:

1. If you indicate that your complaint was resolved, we will close the file
accordingly. _ »

2. If you indicate that the business has not contacted you, we will contact the
business again on your

hehalft.
3. If you indicate that the business contacted you but your complaint remains

unresolved, the action we _ _
take will depend in great part on the business response. If the response 1is

unsatisfactory, - ) i )
‘we may pursue this matter further. If your complaint is not appropriate for

further.action on our part,

we
may refer you to small claims court or suggest that you consult a private

attorney.

Thank you for bringing your complaint to our attention.
Sincerely,

Annalee Beaulieu
Consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General’s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424 (802) 656-3183

website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@ermont.gov

Page 1






RE{3} Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145532)
From: AGO - CAP
sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 12:48 PM

To: 'Kim Gauthier'
Subject: RE: Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852
Kim,

Thank you for updating our office on this complaint. we will refile it with Toyota
Financial Services and
process at CAP.

Sincerely,

Danielle Shaw
consumer Advisor

Vermont Attorney General’s Office
consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@aol.com]

Sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 12:21 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Fwd: Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852

Good Afternoon, ) ) ) '
This complaint is actually against Toyota Financial so we are returning it to you.

802
Toyota will work with Toyota Financial once they are notified by them.

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier

AUTOCAP

————— original Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO. CAP@vermont.govs>_
To: lorihebert512 -

Cc: vtautocap <Vtatuuuap@dul.gum>
Sent: Fri, Jul 7, 2017 9:48 am
Subject: Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852
Re: 2017-04852

Dear LORI HEBERT:

By copy of this letter, I am forwarding your complaint to the vermont Auto Dealer

Association. Your o
complaint has been referred to the Vermont Auto Dealers Association (VADA), because

the business ) ) ) )
named in your complaint is a VADA member. Complaints regarding VADA members are

reviewed b
VADA and_may be brought before the Auto Consumer Assistance Program Panel (AUtoCAP).

The panel is
comprised of both dealer and consumer representatives and works to resolve

complaints between
dealers and consumers.

Please be advised that VADA will not process your claim if an attorney is involved,

if the issue is currently
in Titigation, or if the vehicle is not in your possession.

I have included the contact information for VADA, should you need to contact their

office regarding your
Page 1



RE{3} Hebert, Lori (802 Toyota) CAP VT #2017-04852 (ID 145532)
complaint:

VADA

1284 US Route 302-Berlin
Suite 2

Barre, VT 05641

Phone: 802-461-2655
Email: vtautocap@aol.com

At this time, please direct any further inquiries about this matter to that office.
If you would 1ike more +information on our action to refer your complaint, please
feel free to contact our

office.

Thanks,

Annalee Beaulieu

consumer Advisor

Cc: VADA

Annalee Beaulieu
Consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General's oOffice
consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424 (802) 656-3183

website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Page 2



Autocap Case Record T

IDate Received
;L07/10/2017

Closed Date :
7 /20/ 2017"

IConsumer-FIRSTN ,ConsumerLAST[:I_AM ;l_)ate.;kcknowledged' | 7 /20/2017:‘
Eugene (Ely T T

———— ‘Consumer Respons

Purchase Date ' Year/Make Model _ Mileage _ |PPricesold  Asls)
| 6/17/2017| 2015 Ford Focus | 9562 —J [$24,995

[Sales

1

L
.
1

Member Name | Member Contact|
Formula Ford Lincoln, Inc. - | Mike Lewis

Member Response Due | 7 /20/2017|

[T

Resolution Process | [Panel]  [Referred to

staff . | U

‘Resolution |
.Compromise _

Case Notes

|7—719 - Rec’d dealer responsé ' B o o » 1
I7/20 - Forwarded to consumer and closed

i

|

Notes (Summary) _|

}?J;ﬂsur}le_l‘ states he was a victim of payment packing. Dealex_‘sfhi_b added a $2,500 extended service pla;to the
ccontract that he did not approve. Dealer provided all paperwork signed by consumer showing purchase of ESP but
'did cancel the ESP and sent $2500 to NBT Bank.




7/20/2017 Fwd: Respense to Eugene Ely

From: Kim Gauthier <viautocap@aol.com>
To: elyskis,
Subject: Fwd: Response to Eugene Ely
Date: Thu, Jul 20, 2017 2:38 pm
Attachments: E Ely.pdf (18164K)

Dear Mr. Ely,

AUTQOCARP is in receipt of your complaint against Formula Ford Lincoln regarding your Extended
Service Plan. We have also received the attached response and supporting documentation from Mike
Lewis, GM with Formula Ford Lincoln. Based on the paperwork submitted it appears your Extended
Service Plan has been cancelled and a refund of the $2500 was sent to NBT Bank.

Therefore, we will be closing your case as of today and a full copy of your complaint will be sent back
to the Consumer Assistance Program office where you originally filed your complaint.

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

htips:/mail.aol.com/wabmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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armulaFord

L LINCOIN

Wednesday, July 19, 2017 HE‘EGE%\!ED

To: Vermont Auto Cap
Attn: Kim Gauthier JUL 192017

Re: Eugene Ely \Y AD B

To Whom [t May Concern,

This letter is in response to an inquiry Formula Ford Lincoln received from The Attorney
General Vermont Auto Cap regarding Mr. Eugene Ely. From the correspondence we received
it appears that Mr, Ely is requesting that we cancel his extended service plan (ESP) and
recontract his auto loan.

After investigating this matter Formula Ford Lincoln found that at the time of sale when Mr. Ely
sat with Mr. Robert Rohrig, our Finance manager, he was presented with ESP options. This is
something we present to all our customers whether they purchase a new, pre-owned, or certified
pre-owned vehicle. Robert presents each of his customers with a Customer Option Summary
which lists all package options available for ESP coverage. This document also clearly states
how much the payment will increase based on which package is chosen. At that time Mr. Ely
chose the Bronze package and requested that we remove the TireCARE option. As you can see
by our supporting documentation Mr, Ely did initial this document.

Additionally, once a customer chooses an ESP a VIN specific ESP contract is generated and was
signed by Mr. Ely. Then, Robert adds the ESP to the NBT Bank finance contract and Mr. Ely
also signs a separate line on the finance contract indicating that the ESP has been included in his
financing. All of this can be referenced in our supporting documentation.

Formula Ford Lincoln has already cancelled Mr. Ely’s ESP at his request. The refund check for
the ESP in the amount of $2500 was sent to NBT Bank to satisfy that portion of the loan. We
also took the liberty of reimbursing Mr. Ely $120 which is the amount his payments had
increased due to the ESP (3 months x $40 payment increase). Formula Ford Lincoln has advised
M, Ely that we will be permitted to refinance the vehicle to a lower payment once the title and
registration process is completed with the Vermont DMV, This can take the DMV up to 90 days.

We at Formula Ford Lincoln would like to apologize for any miscommunication regarding the
Extended Service Plan that Mr. Ely chose to purchase. If there is any other way that Formula
Ford Lincoln can assist in this matter please contact us, we are here to assist in any way we carn.

e
e

ael J. Lewis énxgal Manager

(802)773—‘9168 e PO. BOX 815 ¢ 4318 MIDDLE ROAD ¢ RUTLAND, VT 05702
WWW, FORDVT.COM




From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent; Saturday, July 08, 2017 7:05 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Page 1 of 2

Your First Name EUGENE

Your Last Name ELY

Confirmation Number | WB17-00634

Your E-Mail Address -

Your Daytime Phone -

Daytime Phone Type |Mobile

Your Mailing Address T
Your City L

Your State o _

Your Zip Code

Is your complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or
Person's First Name

FORMULA FORD

used?

Business Phone (1) (888) 347-0345
Business Address 4318 Middle Rd
Business City RUTLAND
Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05701

Is your complaint Yes

about a vehicle you

purchased?

What is the year of 2015

your vehicle? _

What is the make and |FORD ESCAPE
model of your vehicle?

Is the vehicle new or | Used

file:///C:/Users/Mike%20Lewis/Downloads/071017%20Ely%20(1D%20145712).htm

7/11/2017



Where did the vehicle
receive its last state
inspection?

Page 2 of 2

FORMULA FORD

When was the vehicle
purchased?

06/17/2017

What was the
purchase price? -

§24995

Vehicle mileage at
time of purchase:

8562

Did you receive a
Buyer's Guide
document with the
vehicle?

Yes

Which of the following
apply to the vehicle?

Other

Description

I was the victim of a payment packing scam by Formula Ford of

Rutland ,VT. The numbers presented to me in sales negotiations were not
accurate. The monthly payment was shown as $390 when it is only $350
using the numbers they presented to me. They added in a $2,500
extended service plan into the contract which I did not want . The $2500
added to the numbers presented to me in sales negotiations comes to the
$390 monthly payment. When aked by Robert Rohrig , business manager,
if i wanted any extended service plans, I told him I was not interested as
it was a Certified preowned Ford. All paperwork that [ signed was
presented to me as CPO , certified preowned, not as an extended service
pan that I was being charged $2500 for.

How would you like
this matter to be
resolved?

I have for this to be resolved by them redoing the contract so my payment
are the $350 that the sales negotiation numbers came too. They said they
would take care of it . I contacted NBT bank and they say noone from
formula ford has contacted them to resolve this issue.

Please list any
documents you have
available related to
this complaint (and
attach copies at the
end of this form, or
mail/fax them to us)

Purchase/sales contract
Buyer's Guide

Warranty documentation
Finance contract

Incident Date

6/17/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:///C:/Users/Mike%20Lewis/Downloads/071017%20Ely%20(ID%20145712).htm

7/11/2017



NATIONAL VEHIGLE SERVICE.CONTRACT
APPLICATION, TERMS & CONDITIONS

@ i

(All vehicles up to and. incliding Transit and F‘SSO) 32 47 2 " PROTECT
REGISTRATION INFORMATION ' : v i e
Vehicle:ideitingation Number _ - slgnmrﬁm . | Warraitty Start Data - —ero
$1C Ji 19 13 19 IS‘F Y IR h [ h lﬁ IQ l 06717712017 - BRjL712017 D
"'-.mém' ot 8ale CumentMiiaage . [ Cutrent Howrs® T PP Term D,mmm
- (Cab/Chassis,
[ Yes [ Mo 3562 Rl | { ).
Surcharges': 3 {JuimofLivery Wrep
(] 12 Mriths/12,000 Miles [ )36 fioriths/36,000 miles (Ford eind Compatitive Maka or48 months/50,000; miles (Lincolnvehicles) | — :
[} Turbécherger/Suparchargar + []Snowptow [ Commercial Uss - ] Speciatty - Emergercy.(Fire, Ambyiance) Dmﬁg,‘:_“’“ Wrep
! | Specialty- Emergency (Fe, Ambulance Polica pursuft unhts - exoapt Féifd Police Intercainton), Limo, Livery, Shuttia, Tow Truck). | - {No-CFO)
ew Plan Coverage : RG::; BFPm : mﬁ Wearuams mCAE Standard E)aducu'blelsﬂom
" Buper Duty C& eram (D gheGARE Pl - StandardbeduwMalsMOO)
Used Plan Coverage’ Core.(PowertrainCARE, BassCARE, Ex!raCARE, PremilinCARE: - Standard Deductible is $100)
PLAN COVEB,@GE [] New Pian [} Used Flan . L
Plan Nams A ybsdunﬂbhi . Plan Term ' | Plan Explration - (Eariiest of all 3) | Purchass | ‘Safes Tax | Total Purchusie Prick
i Monthé Missge Hgurs' | Data  Mildage ~ Hous® | Price | - -+ with SaleaTax
con ppLi 1.00 00l g J..mnggql 415422 1 10000 00 0ol ¥ sco0 00
Options | | FirstDay Rental Delels || Enhanced Renta) Key Services Intertor/Exterior Lighting Dilote [ ] POL (LinicolfGnly)
Plan Nama B DBsductiblo| Plan Term Bian. Expinlﬂon (Earflant of 2l 3) | Purchase | Sales Tax [Tota) Purchase Price
Monthe Mﬂeaeo Hours*| Date  Milesge Hous* | Pioe | with SajesiTax
- ) r .' | ‘ s s : s T . '-
Options - [] Firet Dy RentEfEaete " En#efnced Rental - [ ] KeyServices [ Erm—— Lighting s iis3) [ PO {Lincomnly)
“Super Duty and incomplete Vehicle Fian Coverages requlm “eurrent hours and. a:plmﬁin’}' Tt 15 - s s
hours for all véhicles With an hodrmeter, - . BEAD sl o mEnn on
LN UU Pap= 1518 PRV L6}

DISCLOSURE INFORMATION:

THE PURCHASE OF THIS AGREEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED IN ORDER TO PURCHASE;-OR OBTAIN FINANCING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE, YOU Ay
BURCHASE THE-SERVICE CONTRACT BY CASH OR UNSECURED CREDIT CARD. IF YOU ELECT TO PURCHASE THI8 AGREEMENT, iT GIVES YOU
SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE. | éckinowisdge retelst of a complets copy of this Application and Terfis ghd
Condiiiens (the Agraamant’) &l 8lghing erid dgree to-gll the terms and coriditions. | agrea to malitaln the coverigd vehiclé in attardarice with the manifactirér's
gloted perlodic maintendnce recommendations as a éondHioh of raeeiving coverage urider this Agreemem, except & Gtheiwise providad by Iaw

Washinston Resldents On! By iiialng s box, T acknows
saction of thi ly Selirvlce Co?mact tﬂled

and What ls Noi Govered, Y ‘our Responsibitities
Wazranty of Merm'mﬂﬂbmtyand\'ourand O Rights to

Miasissippi Residents Only: By signing below, | agree to the s | have reviewad

binding arbiiration langiage in the Mississippl Section. WHat THIS Agideniant Covers

for Care of the Vehicle, Implied
CancalAgraamem.

Slgnatun {not valid without Sigriature}
SERVICE. CONTI CON‘I'RAC‘I‘ HOLRER/ PURCHASER

T Slghatire (Not Valldwil Val!&wihou;_Sig nistire) Slgristure Date
ﬁ ‘ .1' /F . ‘ 06/17/2017
. Eumgz Ry 4 - |
City - - otate Zip Code E-fnafl Address [ Barvice Cantract Lisntioider Nars
- " . — _NBT BANK,NA—— ]
DEALERSHIP INPUN AT

DealersmpSX;nW NORBEEHY 13'9!5_ ————
GeaiaF a8 FORFULA FORD LTRCOLR OF RUTLARD coum
Address 1 422 5 MAIN ST Addressg
Sy RUTLAND BB T
| ZpCode 04701 oot 802-773-9168
e
| [ T T TT1. i ] FOR.OFFICE USE OfLY |

ESP 8240-Nat App/Provs Wikey(Oct 16) (Previous Edidons May Not be Used)

LIENHOLDER COPY -




i : ina Price;  $24,995.00 Rebate: $0.00 Loan-72 of 348.72 @ 4.59% APR

Formula Ford Lincoln - Customer Option Summay 5o Price ebate :

Aftermarket Total: $0.00 Sales Tax:  $1,091.40

Customer: EUGENE ELY

Trade Allowance:  $7,000.00 Fees: $243.00

Stock Number: 94394 i $0.00
Vehicle: 2015 FORD ESCA Pavoft: $2,540.00 Down Pavment: .

: Balance Due:  $21,869.40

PLATINUM GOLD SILVER BRONZE
_ Ford Extended Service Plan Bl Ford Extended Service Pian B Ford Extended Service Plan

;

[ Ford Extended Service Plan

i

84 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUMCARE

UPGRADE FOR CPQ / $100 Deductible
Mechanical component coverage that also
provides natipnwide roadside assistance,
rental vehicle Samp; trip interruption.

84 Months / 1060000 Miles / PREMIUMCARE

UPGRADE FOR CPO / $100 Deductible
Mechanical component coverage that also
pravides nationwide roadside assistance,
rental vehicle & trip intermuption.

84 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUMCARE

UPGRADE FOR CPO ! $100 Deductible
Mechanical component coverage that also
provides nationwide roadside assistance,
rental vehicle & trip interruption.

84 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUMCARE

UPGRADE FOR CPO 7 $100 Deductible
Mechanical component coverage that also
provides nationwide roadside assistance,
rental vehicle & trip intemruption.

e

GAP

_ GAP K

[ GAP

[ C\_ Ford TireCARE—

i

Pays difference between {oan payoff and
insurance settlement if vehicle is declared a
total foss.

Pays difference between loan payoff and
insurance settlement if vehicle is decdlared a
total loss. -

Pays difference between loan payoff and
Insurance settiement if vehicle is declared a
total loss.

Ford TireCARE Bl Ford TireCARE Bl Ford TireCARE i
84 Months / 999999 Miles / TIRECARE - 84 Months / 999999 Miles / TIRECARE - ° 84 Months / 999998 Miles / TIRECARE -
GROUP 1 / $0 Deductible GROUP 1/ $0 Deductible GROUP 1 / $0 Deductible
Repairs or replaces tires andfor wheels if Repairs or replaces tires and/or wheels if Repairs or replaces tires and/or wheels if
damaged by road hazard debris. damaged by road hazard debris. damaged by soad hazard debris.
Surfacecare Bl Surfacecare B

. Protects your car's exterior against acid rain,
“saft, and other environmental hazards. Protects
interior against stafns from consumable goods.

— Ford Premium Maintenance Plan

i

84 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUM
MAINT FOR CPO (0-12000) - 5K INTERVAL
{ $0 Deductible
Comprehensive plan that cavers ail
manufacturer-recommended maintenance
services plus 6 normal wear items.

72 mths of 453.53 @ 4.59% (Ri))*
* Ril = Retail, Lse = Lease, Bin = Balloon

This is not a contract. The documentation regarding any products you elect to purchase has been provided separately. All products displayed in the menu are

Protects your car's exterior against acid rain,
salt, and other environmental hazards. Protects
interior against stains from consumable goods.

72 mths of 419.16 @ 4.59% (RH)*

72 mths of 409.68 @ 4.59% (Rtl)*

optional and may be purchased separately rather than as a package. The purchase of any displayed product in the menu, whether separately or as part of a

package, is not reguired to obtain financing.

{ TIRECARE -

s if

72 mths of 397.00 @ 4.59% (RH)*

FORD PROTECT

6/17/12017  11:38:41AM CST,



Sellina Price: $24,995.00 Rebate: $0.00

Formula Ford Lincoln - Product Disclosure Trade Allowancs. wm_mmm.% Sales Tax.  $1 mw.%
Pavoff. 9401 Fees: :
mnoom _ﬁm,.:wmﬂ WMMMZm B Down Pavment: $0.00 Products:  $2,498.00
: Aftermarket Total: $0.00 Balance Due: $24,367.40

Vehicle: 2015 FORD ESCA 39000 Miles
Retail Loan with 72 payments of 388.55 with an APR of 4.59

Products Mot Purchased

Products Purchased

Ford Extended Service Plan k _l - — GAP m
84 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUMCARE UPGRADE FOR CPO / $100 $12.66/mth =

Pays difference between loan payoff and insurance settlement if vehicle is

Deductible
Mechanical component coverage that alsc provides nafionwide roadside declared a total loss.
assistance, rental vehicle &amp; bip interrupfion. Ford TireCARE Jm

$8.45/mth
84 Months / 999999 Mites / TIRECARE - GROUP 1/ $0 Deductible
Repairs or replaces tires and/or wheels if damaged by road hazard debris.

ﬁ — m:..?nnnmw.m . n

$9.49/mth **
Protects your car's exterior against acid rain, salt, and other environmental
hazards. Protects interior against stains from consumable goods.

[ Ford Premium Maintenance Plan j
$34.36/mth
34 Months / 100000 Miles / PREMIUM MAINT FOR CPO {0-12000) - 5K INTERVAL
/ $0 Deductible :

Comprehensive ptan that covers all manufacturer-recommended maintenance
services plus 6 normal wear ilems.

I have been given the opportunity to purchase the products disclosed above and | have chosen to purchase the products as indicated above.

N VAR VLY,

Buyer Date Co-Buyer Date

This is not a contract. The documentation regarding any products you elect to purchase has been provided separately. All products displayed in the menu are
optional and may be purchased separately rather than as a package. The purchase of any displayed product in the menu, whether separately or as pari of a
package, is not required to obtain financing.

**“The price per month is an estimate and may change based upon the inclusion or exclusion of other products

FORD PROTECT

872017 11:44:53AM CST



Retail Instaliment Contract and Security Agreement

Seller Name and Address

FORMULA FORD LINCOLN OF RUTLA EUGENE R ELY
423 § MAIN §T :

RUTLAND, VT 05701

HQ2-773-3168 '

I Truth ln-Lendmg D:sclosure

Finance Charge

Buyer(s) Name(s) and Address{es)

D Business, commercial or agricullurel purpose Contract, |:| Refer to the attached addendum for addltional Buyers and thelr s[gnatures

Amount Financed ~

No. *
Date .. 06/17/2017

32472

Total of Payments Total Sale Price

An nual Percentage . The amount of credit providedto |  The amount you will have patd - | The total cost of your purchase
_Rate The dollar amo'uni the credit wil you or on your behaff. when you have made all scheduled | on credit, including your down
The cost of your credlt as a bl payments. payment of
yearly rate. P $_ 4460.00
4.53 % _3626.44 24487, 40 $ . 28113.84 1% 37873 84

Payment Schedule, Your payment schedule Is:

No. of Payments  Amount of Payments When Paymenis are Due
72 $__390.47 MOMTHLY RFGINNING: 08/01/2017.
$__p/a N/A
CS__ MR - ‘ s - -

Security. You are giving us a security nterest in the Property purchased, l '

Prepayment. If you pay off this Contract earfy, you will nol have to pay a panally.
Filing Fees. § N/A

prepayment refunds and penalties,

‘Description of Property

Late Charge. If all or any portion of a payment is not paid within 10 days of iis dua dale yoiz will be charged a late charge of 12% of the unpaid amount of the payment due.

Contract Provislons. You can see the ferms of thls Contract for any additianal information about nanpayment, dafault, any required rapayment before the schedulad dats, and

X 4 ' '

Make Model Style

Year Ueh]cle Idiﬂctlon Number . r}oater Mileags
15 l FORD ESCAPE. ' MP 1FMCUSJ96FUBLI0163 9562
I:] New Other: ..
- (] Used
[|:| Demo

Description of Trade-in

2011 FORD ESCAPE

‘Conditional Delivery

D Conditional Delivery. A Conditional Delive:yAgreement Is beihg signed along

with this Contract. The Conditional Defivery Agreement Is Incorporated by referance into
this Contraci, and a copy of the Conditional Delivery Agreement is aftached to this
Contraci,

ltemization of Amount Financed

a. Price of Vehicle, etc. (incl. accessorlas) $ 24895 .00
b. Manufacturer’s rebate; $ N/A
§
$

¢. Cash Price (-} 2499%.00
d. Trade-in allowance 700000

D You agree to make deferred down payments as sel forth in your Payment Schedule.

-Assignment

This Gontract and Security Agreement Is assigned 1o NBT BANK, N.A.
§2 S BROAD ST, NORWICH, NY 13815

, the Assignes, phone

1-800-628-2265
This assignment is mede

IXI undar the terms of & separste agreement mads between the Sefler and Assignee.
under the terms of the Assignment by Seller section on page 2, '

D This Assignment Is made with recourse.

Saller  FORHULA FORD L mc%ux OF RUTLAND COUNTY

06/17/2017

e. Less: Amount owing, pald o (includes k):

EIETH THIRD RANK $ 2840 .00
f, Net trade-In (d-¢; If negative, enter $0 here and enter
the amaunt on ling k) S 4460.00
g. Cesh payment $ i /A
It. Deferred down paymant $ N/A |
i. Down payment (f+g+h) § A4460. 00
). Unpald balance of Cash Price (c-) § 206350
k. Financed trade-in balance (see line 1) $ /A

1. Service Contracl, paid to:

By: Date -
‘Additional Protections .

You may buy any of the following voluntary protestion plans, They are not required
fo abtaln credif, are not a factor In the credit declsion, and are not a factor in the
terms of the credit or tha related sale of the Vshicls. The voluntary protections will
not be provided unless you sign and agree fo pay the additional cost,

Your signature helow means thef you want he described item and thal you have recsived
and reviswed & copy of the contracl(s) for the produci(s), If no coverage or charge is given
for an item, you have declined any such coverage wa offered.

Additlonal Gap Disclosures,

Trardlem bo thy maem s oins 0
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h. Deferred down payment $ N/A
i, Down payment (fsg+h) B 4460.00
;. Unpaid balance of Cash Price (c-) § 205A5 (0
k. Financed trade-in balance (see lne f) 3 N/A
|. Service Contract, paid to:

FORD ESP $ 2500.00 .
m. Paid to public officials - filing fees $ 21.00
. Paid ta public officials - purchase and uss tax § 1091.40
0. Peid to public officals - other . § N/A
p. Insurance premiums T \ I /A
Q. § M /A
r. $ . . M/A
5. $ NJA-
L __FORMULA FORD FEE 4 $ 195.00
u. $ N/A
v, i $ N/A
w. TO ASSIGNEE/VSI $ 95,00
x. $ M/A
y. Total Other ChargesiAmts Paid (k thru ) $ 3952 .40
z. Prepald Finance Charge $ N/A
sa, Amount Financed (+y-2) § 24487, 40

We may retain of receive a portion of any amounts peid fo others, except those fees pald
to publlc officials.

Insurance Disclosures

Credit Insurance. Credit |ife and cradit disability (accident and health) are not required to
obiain cradit and are not a faclor in the credit decision, Wa will not provide them unless
you sign and agres to pay the addiona! pramiurn. if you want such insurance, we will
obtain It for you (if you qualiy for coverage). We are quoting below only the coverages
you have chosen 1o purchase.

Credit Life

[]Single [} Joint Jf_|None

Premum$  N/A Tem  H/A
Insured

Crodit Disabllity

D Single D Join\)f:] None

Premum$ B /A Tem /A
Insured

Your slgnature below means you want (only) the Insurance coveraga(s) quoted above, If
"None" is checked, you have dectined the coverage we offared.

By: ) nose

By DoB
Property Insusance. You must insure the Property. You may purchase or provide the
insurance through any insurance company reasonably acceptable o us. The collision

B/A . li you get
N/A for

of coverage.

coverage deductible may not excead §

insurance from or through us you wifl pay. §
H/A
This premium Is calculated as follows:

O s_W/ A Deductible, Collision Cov. § N/A

] s_H/A Deductible, Comprehensive $ _ H/A
[7] Fire-Theft and Combined Additione! cov.8 - N/A

O 5 N/A

Liabllity insurance coverage for bodily Injury and property
damage caused to others is not included in this Contract
unless checked and indicated.

Singie-Interest Insurance. You must purchase single-interest insurance s part of
this saie transaction. You may purchase the coverage from a company of your choice,
reasonably acceptable to us. If you buy the coverage from ar through us, you will pay

1OrMS OF [NE CIEUIT OF MY IBIUINU DAIB VI WIT FTINWIT: 111G TWIMniml g for =nmmmmeos o
not be provided unless you sign and agrea to pay the additional cost.

Your signature below means thal you want the described ltem ang that you have received
and reviewed a copy of tha coniract{s) for the product{s). }t no coverage or charge is given
for an item, you have declined any such caverage we offefed.

Additlonal Gap Disciosures.
Parties to the agresment:

Eligibility requirements for coverage:

Conditions or exclusions assoslated wiih the Gap Weiver or Gap Coverage agreement:

]
£

Procedures far fnaking & clalm under the Gap Waiver or Gap Cuveragevagreement

Ea Service Contract

Tem 84 MONTHS
Price §__2500.00
Coverage 84 MONTHS / 100000 MILES

(] Gap Waiver or Gap Goverage

Term

Price $ NIA }

Coverage

(J__ma.

Term B/A

Price $  M/A

Coverage N/A

X ff 4 {if/ 06/17/2017
By: Vi v Daté

By: . " Date

Signature Notices i
The Annual Percentage Rate may be negotiable with
the Seller. The Seller may assign this Contract and

retain its right to receive a part of the Finance Charge.

Entire Agresiment, Your and our enlire agrelem';eht is contained In thls Contract, Therg
are no Unwiitlen agreemants regarding this Contract. Any change to this Contract must
be in writing and signed by you and us.

06/17/2017

M@
By: - ! : 7 Date

By: Date"

NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER. 1. Do not sign this contract in
blank. 2. You are entitled to a.copy of the contract at the time
you slgn. Keep it to protect your legal rights.

By signing below, you agree to the terms of this Contract.
You recefved a copy of this Contract and had a chance to
read and review it before you signed it.

Buyer O
S » ACI17 19017



Premium$ /A Term

Insured

Your signature below means you want {only) the Insurance covérage(s) quotad above. f
"None" ls checked, you have declined the coverage we offered.

f/A

By: DOB

By: . Date
Signature Notices o

he Annual Percen

tage Rate may be negotiable with

the Seller. The Seller may assign this Contract and
retain its right to receive apart of the Finance Charge.

By: poB
Property Insurance, You must insure the Property. You may purchase or provida the
insurance through any insurancs company reasonably acceptable to vs. The coflislon

covarage deduclible may notexceed §  M/A4 . Ifyou get

Insurance from or through us you will pay § i /A for
{/A . of coverage.

This premium is calculated &s follows:

] s WA Deduclible, Collision Cov. $ /A

[ s_#/A Deduclible, Comprehensive $ N/A

[] Fire-Theft and Combined Additional Cov. § N/A

U $__ /A

Liability insurance coverage for bodily injury and property
damage caused to others is not included in this Contract
unless checked and indicated,

Single-Interest Insurance. You ‘must purchase single-interest insurance as part of
this sale transaction. You may purchase the coverage from a company of your cholcs,
raasonably acceptable to us. If you buy the coverage from or through us, you wii pay

$ 35.00 for  N/A tem ~_of caverage.

‘Salos Agroomont

Payment. You promise to pay us the principal arnount of
§ 24487 .40 plus finance charges acerulng on the unpaid

balance at the rate of

4,59 5 per year from the date of this Contract unti

malurity. Finance charges accrve ona  365365/365 day basis. After
maturity, or after you default and we demand payment, we will charge finance charges on

the unpaid balance ai 4. 59 % per year. You agres to pay this Contract
according to the payment schedule and late charge provisions shown in the Truth-in-
Lending Disclosuras. You also agree to pay any additional amounts according to the
terms and conditions of this Contract. '

Down Payment. You also agree fo pay or apply to the Cash Price, on or before the date
of this Conlract, any cash, rebate and net trade-in value described in the ffemization of
Amount Financed. .

Entite Agreeient. Your and aur enlire agrssment i contained fn ths Coritact, There
are no unwritien agreemens regarding this Contract, Any change to this Contract must
be in writing and slgned by you and us. .

Mff&z&% 06/17/2017
By: ' Date

By; Date

NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER. 1. D¢ not sign this contract in
blank. 2. You are entitied fo a copy of the contract at the time

| you slign. Keep It to protect your legal rights.

By signing below, you agres to the terms of this Contract.
You received a copy of this Contract and had a chance to
read and review it before you'signed it.

| Buyer
x;;;q 4 Lo, 06/17/2017
By: g P Date

By: Date

Selter FORHULA F_ORD LINCOLN OF RUTLARD COUNTY
AL 06/17/2017
By K - Date

Retail Instaliment Contract-VT
Bankers Systams ™
Wolters Kluwer Financial Servicas ® 1895, 2009

ILDOOD37 2101440

RSSIMVLF-VT 6/15/2009 Customized
Page tof2




Extended Service Plan System Page 1 of 1

‘ @-LINQOLN
i

PROTECT
Welcome, Fonnulé Ford Lincoln 09902

;
/

Des| 2 u > Conrac] Mﬂ:!f}(enﬂm Mami > Cancallable Contract
Canceled Contract Canfirmation

The conlract has been cancoflad, ;’l‘o print this contract, click the Printer Feiendly Varsion link above,

Vehicte and Plan tnformation

ViR 1FMCUMBEFUB10163 Contract Number: 03

Plan: 217 KEY o4O P DS

| Status: CANCEUED

Signatiire Dato: DEAT2017 Pald Clalma: No

Controt Gtirt Date: 031152018 Starting Distance: 9462

Expirstion Dato: OB/452022 Expimtion Oistance: 100000

Contract Purchaser Information

EUGENE R ELY

Vehicle Driver Information

FHGEPANFE R Bl Y

Cancel information
Cancel Date: UPNS2017

Customer Purchase Prica: 260000

} Refund to qustamar; £500,00

Copyright ©2017

https:/fwww.escr.dealerconnection.com/escr/entry 218MN1T



[ZaL-IrAva s yvorkspace vveomail ;; Mnnt
Print | GClose Window

Subject: [FWD: RE: {no subjact)]
From: tyler.somers@formulafordrutiand.com
Date: Wed, Jul 19, 2017 11:49 am
To: kat.andrews@formulafordrutiand.com

-------- Original Message «-w-----
Subject: RE: {(no subiject)

From: elyskis <

Date: Sat, July 15, 2017 9:17 am

To: tylerspmers@formulafordrutiand.com

Tyler,

I want loan to be refinanced thru Mascoma Savings Bank for balance due on what the loan
should have been for purchase not to include the $2500 warranty, Formula Ford is responsible
for paying off this portion,

Are we in agreement to This? If so please send me what Formula intends to do in writing and
mall check to me that you have.

Thanks

Euge_ne

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S® 6, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message ~-------

From: ty[gr.§omer§@formulafordru;land.ggm
Date: 7/10/17 10:59 AM {GMT-05:00)

To: B .

Subject: RE: (no suvject)

Eugene,
I apologize for Robert's delay in response to you.
I have a check prepared for you in the amount of $120 (3 months x $40 payment difference)

The reason being Is that with the DMV and banking paperwork already being submitted for
completion, we don't want to cause any further complication with the title and registration
process,

We find that usually 90 days is adequate time for the dust to settle in all aspects of the
transaction and at that point we can proceed with refinancing / reducing your monthly
payment.

My advise to you in the meantime would be to let me know when you will be in to get the check
for the difference in payment for 3 months and proceed with making your payment to NBT for
the months of August, September, and October.

At that point, the title work and registration should all be properly orchestrated so that we can
help refinance the balance without any difficulties.

hHne llamailtt Aandadrv cnmiview nrint mnlt ARnPid S rravzd FRIINBRAY 2 aFmiPartz 1417



fHdgult yvarkspace vweornan ;i +rnt

Regards,
Tyler Somers

-------- QOriginal Message «==-s«-«

Subiject: {no subiject)

From:

Date: Mon, July 10, 2017 1:48 am

To: robert. rohrig@formulafordrut!and.com

Cc: tylersomers@formulafordrutiand.com,

luke. pittrich@formulafordrutland.com

Robert,

Wondering why you haven't reached out or answered my email. Where do we stand in getting
contract and financing redone ? 1 spoke with 3 people from NBT bank last week and nobody there
seems to have heard anything from you and there's nothing in their files regarding this matter, Who
are you dealing with at NBT bank? Please let me know what is going on.

Thank you
Eugene Ely

Copyright © 2003-2017. All rights reserved.

ol
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Print | Close Window

Subject: [FWD; RE; [FWD: Ely Caneled Contract Confirmation]]
From: tyler.somers@formulafordrutiand.com
Date: Wed, Jul 19, 2017 11:38 am
To: katandrews@formulafordrutiand.com

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: RE: [FWD: Ely Caneled Contract Confirmation]
From: <tyler.somers rmulafordrutland.com>

Date: Mon, July 17, 2017 8:00 am

To: "elyskis" -

Excellent.
I will have the check for the $120 mailed out this afternoon.

When Ford ESP completes the cancelation of the Extended Service Plan, the $2,500 proceeds
will be sent to NBT as a credit toward your pay off amount,

Thanks again,
Tyler

e Original Message --------

Subject: Re: [FWD: Ely Caneled Contract Confirmation]
From: elyskis < s

Date: Sat, July 15, 2uts Lo p.

To: tyler.somers@formulafordrutiand.com

Tyler
Thanks for the update and Info, Below Is my malling address.

I3

L -

Thank you

Eugene Ely
Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S® 6, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message -----=-~

From: tvler.somers@formulafordrutland.com

Date: 7/15/17 3:02 PM (GMT-05:00)

To:

Subject: [FWD: Ely Laneled Contract Confirmation]

Here is acknowledgment of the canceled PremiumCare Wrap for your CPO Escape.

The $2,500 will be sent to NBT bank as a principle payment to reduce the amount
owed that will ultimately be refinanced with Mascoma Bank.

In the meantime, where would you like me to send the check in the amount of the
$120?

hHRe Harmmailld andaddir cambion nrint motli nhn2uidArrau=1281 INMRMY & aFEmiDart=N i
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Regards,
Tyler

-------- Criginal Message =---===-

Subject: Ely Caneled Contract Confirmation
From: <r chrig@formulafordrutiand.com>
Date: Sat, July 15, 2017 11:45 am

To: tylersomers@formulafordrutland.com

Copyright ® 2003-2017, All rights reserved,

N
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Prini | Close Window

Subject: RE: FORD ESP
From: robert.rohrig@formulafordrutiand.com
Date: Tue, Jun 20, 2017 6:17 am
To: ™

Eugene,

Sorry for the confusion, I attempted to reach out to you yesterday with the phone number on ’
: file and was unsuccessful. Please reach out to me with a phone call to dealership if any :
i questions still remain.

Thanks,

Robert Rohrig
Finance Manager

‘ Formula Ford Lincoln
802.773.9168

-------- Original Message -------~ ;
Subject: FORD ESP
From: . ]
Date: Sun, June 13, 2uL7 6:47 am
To: Robert,Rohrig@FormulaFordRutland.com,
Luke,Pittrich@FormulaFordRutland.com,
Tvier.Somers@FormulaFordRutland.com

Hi Robert,

We have a problem. 1 told you | did not want any additional service plans other Certified warranty i
covrage .After reviewing paper work | see that you askad to'sign paper work for premium ESP
and charged me $2,500. What's is the alf about ?

Eugene Ely

Copyright © 2003-2017. All rights reserved.



Print | Close Window

Subject: Update on paperwork change
From: robert.rohrig@formulafordrutiand.com
Date: Wed. Jun 28, 2017 11:05 am
To.

. Eugene,

: We should have final verification from NBT Bank on the updated contract and steps we need
: to follow. We will reach out tomorrow.

Thanks,

- Rob

Copyright ® 2003-2017. All rights reserved.



Print { Close Window

Subject: Re: Update on paperwork change
From: elyskis
Date: Thu, Jun 29, 2017 2:4U am
To: robert.rohrig@formulafordrutiand.com

Rob,
¢ Thanks for the update.

Eugene

" Sentvla the Samsung Galaxy S@ 6, an AT&T 4G LTE smariphone

—--- Qriginal message ~--—-—-
~ From: robert.rohrig@formulafordrutiand.com
- Date: 6/28/17 2:05 PM (GMT-05:00)
i To: )

Subject: upaate on paperwork change

Eugene, -

We should have final verification from NBT Bank on the updated contract and steps we need
. to follow. We will reach out tomorrow.

Thanks,

- Rob

Copyright © 2003-2017. All rights reserved.



7M10/2017 Fwd: ELY, EUGENE (FOF\;MULA FORD ) CAP VT #2017-04905

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: mike.lewls <mike.lewis@formulafordrutiand.com>; sabavt <sabavi@gmail.com>
Subject; Fwd: ELY, EUGENE (FORMULA FORD ) CAP VT #2017-04805
Date: Mon, Jul 10, 2017 2:46 pm '
Attachments: 071017 Ely (ID 145712).htm (58K)

Dear Mike,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some casaes, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USP$ addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.,

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel {(which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting the
date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTCCAP Director

hitps://mail.aal.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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71172017

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

071017 Ely (ID 145712) (1).htm

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Saturday, July 08, 2017 7:05 AM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

EUGENE

Your Last
Name

ELY

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00634

Your E-Mail
Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone
Type

Mobile

Your Mailing
Address

nim
‘

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name
or Person's
First Name

FORMULA FORD

Business Phone

(1)

(888) 347-0345

about a vehicle

Business 4318 Middle Rd
Address

Business City |RUTLAND
Business State [ VT

Business Zip | 05701

Code

Is your Yes

complaint

file://IC:/Users/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/07 1017 %20Ely%20(ID%201457 12)%20(1}.htm
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711112017

you
purchased?

071017 Ely (ID 145712) (1}.htm

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2015

What is the
make and
model of your
vehicle?

FORD ESCAPE

Is the vehicle
new or used?

Used

Where did the
vehicle receive
its last state
inspection?

FORMULA FORD

When was the
vehicle
purchased?

06/17/2017

What was the
purchase
price?

$24995

Vehicle mileage
at time of
purchase:

9562

Did you receive
a Buyer's
Guide
document with
the vehicle?

Yes

Which of the
following apply
to the vehicle?

QOther

Description

I was the victim of a payment packing scam by Formula Ford of Rutland ,VT. The numbers
presented to me in sales negotiations were not accurate. The monthly payment was shown.as
$390 when it is only $350 using the numbers they presented to me. They added in a $2,500
extended service plan into the contract which I did not want . The $2500 added to the
numbers presented to me in sales negotiations comes to the $390 monthly payment. When
aked by Robert Rohrig , business manager, if i wanted any extended service plans, I told
him I was not interested as it was a Certified preowned Ford. All paperwork that I signed
was presented to me as CPO , certified preowned, not as an extended service pan that I was
being charged $2500 for.

How would
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

[ have for this to be resolved by them redoing the contract so my payment are the $350 that
the sales negotiation numbers came too. They said they would take care of it . I contacted
NBT bank and they say noone from formula ford has contacted them to resolve this issue.

Please list any
documents you

Purchase/sales contract
Buyer's Guide

fila:/1/C:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/07 1017 %20Ely%20(ID%20145712)%20(1).htm
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711112017 071017 Ely (ID 145712) (1).htm

have available | Warranty documentation
related to this | Finance contract
complaint (and
attach copies at
the end of this
form, or
mail/fax them
to us)

Incident Date |6/17/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:/11C:/Users/Kim VADANE T/Downloads/071017 %20Ely%20(ID%20145712)%20(1).him 313






Caset |

Autocap Case Record | 056-17

'Date Recélved
07/26/2017

Closed Date )
9 /8 /2017

r-FIRSTN | ‘Consumer-LASTNAM | Date Acknowledged | 8 /i,;[“zmq;z
Michael Langdon ConsumerRespons: _8/25/2017

IComplaint Type | ;Purchase Date Year ‘Make Model | Mileage ||Price Sold T Ass)

! ; i ! L gt
Sales- | | 7/15/2017 12016 Kia Optima “ | =

[Member Name ; _ Member Contact
Springfield Auto Mart Inc o iKyle Sipples

Member ResponseDue.  8/5/2017

\Resolution |
Dropped

Resolution Process | |Panel
st O

Case Notes

'8/10 - Sent follow-up to dealer
:8/11 - Rec'd dealer response and forwarded to consumer
19/8 - No response from consumer

\Notes (Summary] N

Consumer states that after purchasmg the vehicle he noticed some front end damage and brought it back to dealer.
Dealer is refusing to fix unless consumer pays half. Dealer to pay half with work done at the dealership is final offer.
Consumer never responsed.




8/11/2017 Re: return lease damage

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: lang92 -
Subject: Re: return lease damage
Date: Fri, Aug 11, 2017 11:56 am
Attachments: ABOUT AUTOCAP 2017.docx (19K), AUTOCAP Request for Documents List.doc (41K)

Dear Mr. Langdon,

Attached please find the response we have received from Springfield Auto Mart. Please review and respond, in writing, within
10 business days or August 25, 2017. With your response please provide all supporting documentation to support your
complaint - see attached list.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-----Original Message-----

From: Kim Gauthier <vtay gggg@aol com>
To: lang92 <

Sent: Fri, Aug 4, 2017 11:2r am
Subject: Re: refurn lease damage

Dear Mr. Langdon,
We are awaiting the response from the dealer. | should have a response next week and will forward it
on to you then,

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

--~--Qriginal Message--—
From: MIKE LANGDON < !
To: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.

Sent: Fri, Aug 4, 2017 9:34 am

Subject: retumn lease damage

yes im responding to my complaint of purchasing a return lease 2016 kia optima with front end
damage not brought to my attention ,being colored/painted over as well as front bumper damage that
North Springfield automart said they would fix but | would have to pay half .| was wondering where we
stand ,2017-05378 thank you. Michael Langdon

hitps:/mail.acl.com/webmail-stdfen-us/PrintMessage



Langdon, Michael (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP VT #2017-05378

Dealer Response

Mr. Langdon has told Springfield Auto Mart that when he and his wife walked around the
vehicle at the time of purchase they did not notice any damage to the vehicle. The dealership
did not notice any damage to the vehicle at the time it was sold. The vehicle was not sold with
any sort of warranty that would cover the damage that Mr. Langdon claims is on the vehicle.
Mr. Langdon purchased the vehicle knowing that this sort of damage would not be covered.
There is a genuine issue as to whether or not the damage occurred after the time of purchase.

Nonetheless, as a good-will gesture, the dealership is willing to pay for half of the repair costs
so long as the work is done at the dealership. These repairs will not be to the same
specifications as a body shop, but nonetheless will substantially improve the lower damage and
will make the painted areas look significantly better. The dealership is willing to keep this offer
open in order to resolve this matter.



7/26/2017 Fwd: Langdon, Michael (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP VT #2017-05378

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: ksipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: Langdon, Michael (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP VT #2017-05378
Date: Wed, Julf 26, 2017 3:10 pm
Attachments: 072617 Langdon (ID 146730).htm (56K)

" Dear Kyle,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office,

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

Adter reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able ta answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternativs.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this emall, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties
raceive copies of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marityn B. Miller
AUTQCAP Director

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmall-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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7/26/2017 072617 Langdon (ID 146730} (1).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2017 7:48 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Michael
Name

Your Last Langdon
Name

Confirmation | WB17-00689
Number

Your E-Mail | li
Address

Your i
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 58

Your Mailing
Address

Your City f

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Gmc Automart
Name or
Person's
First Name

Person's Last | sales
Name

Business 802-886-2281

file:///C:/Users/Kim, VADANET/Downloads/072617%20Langdon%20{ID%20146730)%20(1).htm
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7/26/2017 072617 Langdon (ID 146730) (1).htm

Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business north springfield

Address

Business City | north springfield

Business VT

State

Business Zip | 05150

Code

Is your Yes

complaint

about a

vehicle you

purchased?

Description | I recently purchased a used 2016 kia optima at gmc automart in North Springfield Vt, july 15
2017, T was looking it over that same day I notice some front end damage that had been
colored/painted over to blend in as well as a piece on the front bumper that was broken, I e
mailed the sales person july 21 to let them know about this and that i was not made aware of
the damage before purchase I was told by the sales rep that the sales manager would be
contacting me, We left numerous messages with each other .july 22 and 24 till we finally spoke
july 25,, they asked me to stop by with the car . when they looked it over they knew the
damage was there before I purchased the car but will not fix the damage unless I pay half
,clearly this is unacceptable as the damage was not disclosed to me prior to my purchase ,I
would ask that they do whats right and fix the pre existing damage at their cost .Thank you

Amount of did not estimate cause i will not pay half

loss:

How would .l would ask that they do whats right and fix the pre existing damage at their cost .

you like this

matter to be

resolved?

Incident Date | 7/15/2017 12:00:00 AM

file://G:/Users/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/072617%20Langdon%20{ID%20146730)%20(1 ).htm
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‘C;se# —

Autocap Case Record 0se17

Date Received e e e
S . |Closed Date i
08/04/2017 ]

9/15/2017,
Consumer-FIRSTN §Egnsumer-LASTNAM : iDate Acknowledgg_glm'i 8 /25/20_1__7j
iWade ' ?f_Q.*l@f_er:,_IF_____ Consumer Respons ! l 9 /"8 / 2017
ComplaintType | :PurchaseDate [Year/Make Model | ~.Mileage - _|iPrice Sald  Asls]
Sales i | 7/14/2017 2015 GMC Sierra | 34,487 $33,567 | O

S L U |
iMember Name | ‘Member Contact| - o
‘Capitol City Auto Mart ) iKyle Sipples
Member Response Due| | 8 /14/2017)

Resolution Pwssj' ng_g_l_j f_Referred i Resolution
Staff H " .. [Dropped

Case Notes

8/15 - Rec'd dealer reépoﬁéé“ R
8/25 - Forwarded to consumer’
9/15 - no response from consumer

Notes (Summary) |

told to take one of the leased vehicles home and the company would pick it up. Dealership states consumer did not
turn in leased vehicles when he purchased his new vehicle and that he needed to work it out with the bank.




DEALER RESPONSE

Autocap Complaint RE: 2017-05651
Wade Chaffee Ir.

The dealership did not tell Mr. Chaffee to default on the lease. Karl Preus, the sales consultant,
explained to Mr. Chaffee that he would have to take it up with his bank in order to pay them off. Mr.
Chaffee was presented with two different numbers: (a) one with turning in his leases and; (b) one
adding to the vehicle he was purchasing to existing his fleet. Mr, Chaffee chose to take the option
wherein he would not turn in his leases. He left asking if he could feave the vehicle on our lot. Mr.
Preus explained that he needed to take the vehicle to his residence or wherever he chose as this was a
matter that was between him and his bank. Mr. Preus fully communicated to Mr. Chaffee that Capitol
City had nothing to do with the vehicle that was left on our lot, '



8/25/2017 Fwd: 2017-05651

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: wadechaffeejunior
Subject: Fwd: 2017-05651
Date: Fri, Aug 25, 2017 10:19 am
Attachments: Dealer Response - Chaffee.pdf (44K}

Dear Mr. Chaffee,

VT AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Capital City GMC regarding your purchase. We
have also received the attached response from Capitol City GMC. Please review and respond, in
writing, within 10 business days or September 8, 2017. If we do not hear from you on or before
September 8, 2017 your case will be sent back to the Consumer Assistance Program officer where
your originally filed your complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier-
AUTOCAP Coordinator

----- Original Message—---

From: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com=>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Aug 15, 2017 9:24 am

Subject: RE: 2017-05651

Kim,

Please see the attached dealer response.

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@aol.com]
Sent: Friday, August 04, 2017 2:07 PM

To: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: 2017-05651

Dear Kyle,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your custorner, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this emall, via return email, fax or USPS
addressing the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, If any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 1/2



8/25/2017 Fwd: 2017-05651
receive copies of ail the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panet (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members),
a hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to
setting the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage . 2/2



8/4/2017

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

080217 Chaffes Jr (ID 147265) (1).htm

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Wednesday, August 02, 2017 3:47 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Wade

Your Last
Name

Chaffee Jr

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00713

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime
Phone Type

Mobile

Your Age

58

Iam a...

Vulnerable Adult

Your Mailing
Address

—

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business
Name or
Person's
First Name

Capital City GMC

Person's Last
Name

Karl Preus

Business
Phone (1)

(802)223-0001

Phone (1)
Type

Office

Business E-~

kpreus(@capitalcityautomart.com

file://IC:/Users/Kim VADANE T/Downloads/080217%20Chaffee%20Jr%20(1D%20147265)%20(1).htm

113



8/4/2017

Mail Address

080217 Chaffee Jr (ID 147265) (1).htm

Business
Address

1162 US Route 2

Business City

Berlin

Business
State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05602

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle yon
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2015

What is the
make and
model of
your vehicle?

GMC SIERR

Is the vehicle
new or used?

Used

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

at the dealership I assume

Inspection
sticker
number, date
and color;

BLUE #2

‘When was
the vehicle
purchased?

July 14, 2017

What was the
purchase
price?

33567.28

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

34,487

Current
mileage on
the vehicle:

35,800

Did you

No

fila:///C:Users/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/080217%20Chaffee %20Jr%20(1D%20147265)%20(1).htm

213



8/4/2017

receive a
Buyer's
Guide
document
with the
vehicle?

080217 Chaffee Jr (ID 147265) (1).htm

Which of the
following
apply to the
vehicle?

Manufacturer's extended warranty

Description

NOVEMBER 2010 I HAD A STROKE WHICH LEFT ME DISABLED. BECAUSE OF MY
DISABILTY I IN THE PAST AKWAYS HAD MY WIFE WITH ME TO MAKE SURE 1
DID NOT SIGN PAPERWRK WITHOUT UNDERSTANDING IT. SINCETAM IN THE
PROCESS OF GETTING DIVORCED I ASKED MY SISTER LORI CHAFFEE TO COME
WITH ME PLUS I NEEDED HER TO DRIVE ONE OF THE TWO LEASED VEHICLES
BACK TO CAPITAL CITY (THE AUTOSAVER GROUP)TO MAKE SURE I HAD
WORKED WITH THIS SALEMAN KARL PREUSS ON ALL OF THE LAST 5 VEHICLES
THAT I HAD PURCHASED/LEASED. HE WAS AND IS FULLY AWARE OF MY
DISABILITY. BEFORE KARL STARTED TELLING ME ABOUT ANY NEW/USED
TRUCK THAT I COULD AFFORD I TOLD HIM THAT MY MAIN CONCERNS WERE
TO TURN IN THE TWO LEASED VEHICLES, NOT RUIN MY CREDIT AND STILL
HAVE AN AFFORDABLE VEHICLE I COULD DRIVE., AFTER A FEW HOURS IT
SOUNDS LIKE THIS 2015 GMC SIERRA IS GOING TO WORK OUT BEST. THE
PAPERWIRK IS PREPARED AND SIGNED AND I FULLY BELIEVE I AM BEING LET
OUT OF THE TWO LEASES AND INTO ONE PURCHASE. SO WHEN KARL ASKS [F
MY SISTER IS GOING TO DRIVE THE ONE OF THE LEASED VEHICLES HOME 1
ASKED WHY AS I THOUGHT I NO LONGER WAS RESPONSIBLE. HE SAID THE
LEASED VEHICLES WOULD BE PICKED UP. AT MY HOUSE SO MY SISTER DROVE
HOME THE LEASED CAR, I DROVE HOME THE GMC [ JUST PURCHASED AND
THEY DELIVERED MY LEASED TRUCK A COUPLE HOURS LATER. AFTER
SEVERAL DAYSAND STILL THE LEASED VEHICLES HADN'T BEEN PICKED UP [
CALLED KARLTO ASK WHY. THIS IS WHEN HE SAYS THAT 1 HAVE TO CALL THE
LEASE COMPANY AND TELL THEM I AM DEFAULTING ON THE LEASES. AT THIS
POINT I AM BEWILDERED AND VERY UPSET BECAUSE THIS IS THE FIRST THAT I
AM HEARING THAT I HAVE TO DEFAULT ON MY LEASES WHICH WILL RUIN MY
CRDIT. KARL KNEW I DIDN'T WANT THAT. I WANT THEM TO TAKE THE SIERRA
BACK AND GIVE ME MY $550.00 CASH DEPOSIT BACK.

How would
you like this
matter fo be
resolved?

I want them to take back the purchased truck and return the $550.00 deposit I paid before
signing the loan installment agreement, I will do the best to keep paying on my leased truck
and my wife will need to continue paying on the leased car.

Incident Date

7/30/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:/HG:/Users/Kim. VADANET/Downloads/080217%20Chaffee %20Jr%20(ID%20147265)%20{1).htm
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Case#h |

Autocap Case Record  osear

Date Received

' Closed Date .
08/04/2017 e
/ / " : 10/23/2017;

SRS |

Consumer-FIRSTN 'Consumer LASTNAM %Date Acknowlgdgedi 8/8/2017
Tarah __ [Jacksics Consumer Respons | §722/3017

............

Sales . .. 7/15/2017 [2012Mazda3 57,000 $10,600 =

Complaint Type | Purchase Date ' |Year/Make Model Mileage  |PriceSold | Asls,

MemberName | Member Contact.
Auto Mall | ‘Chad Chaver

iMember Response Duel

Resolution Process | Panel  [Referredto | Resolution _|
Staff 0 .| Consumer .

Case Notes

08/04 - Rec'd dealers response

08/08 - Forwarded to consumer

8/8 - Rec'd consumers response - asked to send all sales paperwork

8/9 - Rec'd follow-up from consumer regarding documentation and request to cancel GAP insurance
8/10- Forwarded to dealer and asked for transmission update

8/14 - Rec'd consumer's sales paperwork

8/25 - sent follow-up to dealer looking for status

10/6 - Sent complaint to GBM to try and get someone to respond

10/16 - Rec'd dealer response

10/23 - Forwarded to consumer and closed

{N otes (Summary) i

fConsumer states that 3 days after puchasmg the vehicle she brought it back for noise issues. Car needed anew
E'cramsmlssxon Wants dealership to buy the vehicle back. Dealership had transmission fixed by Autex Mazda in
Keene, NH and returned to consumer. Sending check to Key Bank to cancel GAP insurance.




10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com=>
To: tjacksics
Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
Date: Mon, Oct 23, 2017 9:21 am

Dear Ms. Jacksics,

Just following up on your complaint with Auto Mall. It appears from the email below that the
transmission in your vehicle has been fixed and has been returned to you. As of today your complaint
will be closed and a copy sent to the Consumer Assistance Program office where you originally filed
your complaint. ’

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier

AUTOCAP Coordinator

From: Patty Holtzman [mallto:patty@brattautomall.com)

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 12:59 PM

To: Kim Gauthier <kgauthier@vermontada.org>
Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
Hi Kim,

See message below from Chad.

Also, I am sending a check out today for the gap cancellation refund of $695.00 to Key Bank.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Patty

---------- Forwarded message ------~---

From: Chad Carver <ccarver@brattaut Lom>
Date: Thu, Oc¢t 12, 2017 at 6:22 PM

Subject: Re: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
To: Patty Holtzman <pa attautomall.com>

Hi, Autex Mazda in Keene finished the transmission service and Tarah has had her car back for a few months
now.,
Thanks

On Mon, Oct 9, 2017 at 1:10 PM, Patty Holtzman <patty@brattautomall.com> wrote:
Chad,

Could you please get back to Kim and VADA on this customer?

Thank you,

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 1/6



10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

! Patty

‘ e Forwarded message ----------

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Date: Fri, Oct 6, 2017 at4:31 PM

Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

To: patty@brattautomall.comn

| Hi Patty,
This is Kim from VADA - below is the complaint | would like to you to forward to Chad.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-—--0Original Message-----

From: Kim Gauthier <ytautocap@aol.com>

To: chadcarver <chadcarv mail. '

Cc: spoffordgir

Sent; Fri, Aug 2b, 2017 10:50 am

Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Good Morning Mr. Carver,

I did not receive a response from my 8/10 email. Can you give me an update on the status of Ms.
Jacksics' transmission?

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier

--—Qriginal Message-----

From: Kim Gauthier < toca | >

To: chadcarver <chadcarver ail.com>.

Sent: Thu, Aug 10, 2017 9:44 am

Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17—0071 8

Good Morning Chad,

Please see responses from Ms. Jacksics and the attached cancellation form for her GAP
insurance. Can you give us an update on the status of the transmission.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

---—--QOriginal Message---—

From: tarah jacksics <

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@agl.com->

| Sent: Wed, Aug 9, 2017 3:04 pm

Subject: Re: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

https://mall.aol.comiwebmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 2/6



10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Helio Kim - Documents went out today - after reviewing.my paperwork {which | picked up last night) | see | was charged
for GAP coverage - where their finance person indicated it came with the vehicle! My fault for not reading the fine print
then and there | suppose...

I am within the 30 days s0 | can cancsl - but Just WOW. My experience with these folks seems to be getting uglier and
uglier.

"While gap insurance is useful to car buyers, you can often save a few hundred dollars on premiums by shopping
around on the open market. Recognizing this, some dealer finance managers automatically include gap coverage in
your purchase agreement without even talking about it with the buyer. This practice is generally considered unethical, at
a minimum. Buyers who want to get the best value should explore gap options before buying and review the itemized
costs on the car purchase agreement before signing”

Still no call at all from Chad, not even to offer another loaner as indicated in his reply to you.
Also guessing the transmission - ONCE AGAIN - has not arrived.

Thank you,
Tarah

On Tue, Aug 8, 2017 at 3:57 PM, tarah jacksics « wrote:

They are in the car that | have not even seen in 22 days. | will go get them tonight and get them right over to you
Thanks for your timely response!
Tarah

On Tue, Aug 8, 2017 at 3:40 PM, Kim Gauthier <ytautccap@aol.com> wrote:

No you do not need to remove anything. Please feel free to send which ever method is easiest for you.

email: ytautocap@ac|,com
{ | fax: (802) 461-2659
mail: VADA, 1284 US Route 302, Suite 2, Barre, VT _05641

Thanks,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-----Original Message-----

From: tarah jackslcs

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Aug 8, 2017 3:31 pm

Subject: Re: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Hi Kim - Will do.

Do I need to remove anything before | send it over?
My 8S# or anything proprietary?

Please advise best address to send these documents.

Thank you so much!
Tarah

On Tue, Aug 8, 2017 at 3:27 PM, Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> wrote:

Good Afternoon Tarah,

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 3/8



10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
|

| Please send me copies of all your sales paperwork, via email, fax or USPS.

Thanks,
! Kim Gauthier
I AUTOCAP Goordinator_

-----Original Message-—

From: tarah jacksics <

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Aug 8, 2017 10:23 am

| | Subject: Re: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Kim -1 am shocked Chad got back to you, | have not heard anything from him regarding what they can do for
me and have been reaching out for weeks

| Regarding trading the vehicle out - | would not EVER do business with these people again....these vehicles on
their lot - should not even be FOR SALE!

| do not want to trade the vehicle as | will then be upside down with the payment, why should | be out anything
here?

| drove the car two days - and my temporary plates have just about expired!

1| T ihave spoken with almost every other local dealership and told them of my experience - they cannot believe a
' small local business would treat a customer this way.

How could | have no rights to cancel a sales contract on a car | haven't been able to drive? The price | paid for
this car was a price for a DRIVEABLE car. They did not deliver that product to me and | should not have had to
wait 25 days (if the car is really done by 8/11) to receive a satisfactory product.

| am including the messages | got from Auto Mall so you can see how they have dene nothing on the customer
service front.

Best,
; Tarah

On Tue, Aug 8, 2017 at 10:02 AM, Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> wrote:

Dear Ms. Jacksics,

{ | | AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Auto Mall regarding your recent

' purchase. We have also received the following response from Chad Carver, General Sales
Manager with Auto Mall. Please review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or
August 22, 2017. If we do not hear from you on or before August 22, 2017 we will have to
close the case and send it back to the Consumer Assistance Program office where you
originally filed the complaint.

: Thank you,
| | Kim Gauthier
[ | AUTOCAP Coordinator

https://mait.acl.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 4/6



10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
| -=--Original Message--—-

From: Chad Carver <chadcarver@ymail.com>

To: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Fri, Aug 4, 2017 6:27 pm

Subject: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Good afternoon, | am sorry to hear that this vehicle has been less then satisfactory. | have spoken with my
service manager Randy Wheelock who let me know that the vehicle was brought to Autex Mazda located at
94 Key Rd in Keene NH. The vehicle was diagnosed on 07/20/2017 as needing a new transmission and is
receiving one under Mazda's manufacturer warranty at no cost to the customer. The setvice manager at
Autex Mazda Chris Barnwell let us know that the transmission should arrive no later then 08/09/2017 and will
be installed by 08/11/2017. Chris also let us know that he has spoken to Tarah and gave her the same info.

In regards to buying the vehicle back, we would be happy to taks it in on trade for a different vehicle.

, If the loaner we provided is not satisfactory | would be happy to change it out for a different one.

Thanks

Chad Carver

General Sales Manager
Auta Mall Inc.
802-257-5100

Patty Holtzman

Patty Holtzman

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual
named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy
this e-mail. Please notilfy the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-
mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted,
lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does
not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which
arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is regquired please request a
hard-copy version. Brattleboro Auto Mall, 800 Putney Recad, Brattleboro, VT 05301,
wyw.hrattautomall.com

hitps:/fmail.acl.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 5/6



10/23/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

This message is confidential. It may also be privileged or otherwise protected by work
product immunity or other legal rules. If you have received it by mistake, please let us
know by e-mail reply and delete it from your system; you may not copy this message or .
disclose its contents to anyone. Please send us by fax any message containing deadlines as
incoming e-mails are not screened for response deadlines. The integrity and security of
this message cannot be guaranteed on the Internet.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this
email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any views or opinions
presented.in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent
those of the company. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any
virus transmitted by this ‘email.

- Brattleboro Auto Mall, 800 Putney Road, Brattleboro, VT 05301, www.brattautomall.com

https.//mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 6/8



~-GUARD

Pmducta lnlarnaﬂoml, uec

Cancellation Form

Joid NMazoed 4 wa B9l

1

Instructlons: Reason for Cancellation Product To Be Cancelled:

1. All information must be completed to (Select One) %Guéranteed Asset Protection
avoid delays In processing. [Z] Loan Pald off GAP)

2, Attached copy of customer's original I-] Repossession [ Lease Wear & Tear
Contract. (Must Include Repossession letier [ Tire & Wheel Protection

3. Please, fax or mail to administrator: _ from liSahiden .
Cancellations Department, m otner _Newver\andad ~ L] Yveg(i?)!f Service Gontract
Two Concourse Parkway, Suita 500
Atlanta, GA 30328 (oo el 1 Was relucedy omer

FAX: 678-5653-1374
canceliations@sgintl.com

4, Allow three to four weeks for processing,

Regstered Customer's Name ’]’:\Vﬂ o J‘(3\(" KWsiesS

Address o
.

oy I B
Dagler Name H'U.'l_o P{\Q\\ boo PU-‘M&:{J w\ ﬂ:B\@L '9‘:(*‘\() ]Q)VD / VT

Last 7 Diglts of Vehlcle Identification Number (VIN} , (5’ D 1-9 ) ’1 5

Gortyac Purchnse Dete | !JS& L7 Cenceflation/Repo Date Reg ues F Qeancel 6’/ 9017
your VOVl Make 10 \/3 ZC}GL, Modgt 3

aser e Tan K
Term of Contrect/Fnancs Asrssment “tp Mos. Mogts in Effast o3 cla S

‘Additional Information Needed for Cancellation of Vehicle Service Contract (VSG)

Odometer on Purchasa Date -5 LQ ‘-\'OP) Qdometar on Gancel Da'ie 5 L” | 0{ l b

I hereby request canceliation of reomént in accordance with the cancellation terms and conditions of my agreament,
. reallzgl relinguish all ri h:s»-a’g%o&slo N Y g
- / . /
stered Qu t Stgnatury }) i . Date ?) q / / ,7
K ._.—r'“"ll ‘

Dealar Signature

Notes

UJC.E: JN‘;( 'Hmé f‘mvmm(‘ (L LJVf’h Vé’!hcu CL}CI’ L)a.&
Nover cisClosed. Coyv hik been in ghap Siace  TLpl7 - o (i §
gﬁxg ng:hé;,e T Just ka WM Diperdd v\t o% i+ uégm{J

Administeator Use Only olnivl o \ Dy M h[u/r’ Cnee Herd  Doviesr

Date

SGCNL Rev 12711

g SN LS UL ST PP NE e SO, S AL T oy Pt ¥ St T IERE L il R S AR JIPRRL R JTL R P T T N ]
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WY § B2l W AN I NT W F i 2P [Fat XLt~} 0]

Faderal law (and State law, If applicable) requires that you state the mileage upon transfer of

ownership. ‘Failure to
Imprisonment.

complete or providing & false statement may result In fines and/or

state that the odometer now

,__AUTO MALL INC

- (TRANSFEROA'S NAME - PRINT)

reads . 56.4@8

— (no tenths) miles and to the bast of my knowladge that it reflacts

the actual mlieage of the vehicle described below, unless one of the following statements is checkad,

D (1) I hersby certity that 1o the bast of my knowledge the odomstsr reading

reflects the amount of mileage In excess of Ilts mechanical limits.

D (2) | hereby cerfify thet the odometer reading is NOT the actual milsag.

WARNING — ODOMETER DISCRERPANCY.

MAZDA

.MAKE
MODEL

VEHIGLE
IDENTIF(GATION NUMBER
YEAR

TRANSFERCA'S NAME

TRANSFEROR'S ADDREBS

TRANSFEROR'S NAME X
DATE OF STATEMENT

TRANSFEREE'S NAME

TRANSFEREE'S ADDRESS

)

2912

MAZDAS S5y _4DR $DN AUTO I

JH1BLIVB2C1606175

AUTO MALL -INC

{PRINTED NAME)
8@ Putnsy Rd

(STREET) e
_ Bratt;355$3f1223" »ﬁ;)”’” 25301
7Y} o STATE) (2IP CODE)
o :
ATRNATURE)

“y@?!iSfﬂ l[/

TARA L JACKSICS

[

/ (SIGNATURE)

(PRINTED NAME)

NHADS-85+2 (2-Parf) -
FORM A3 855 {8-Part)

RECEIVED
AUG 14 2017
VADA



VERMONT DISCLOSURE FORM - AMOUNT TO BE FINANCED IN A MOTOR
VEHICLE RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT

| | Name of Buyer(s) TARA L JACKSICS Date: o7 /15 /47

Trade-in or Cancellation of Lease

Dealership allowance for trade-in: ~ § n/a

Amount owed on trade-in or lease

asof @7/18/1F  (date): § N/A
(|EQUITY _0O POSITIVE = [0 NEGATIVE* $ N/A

*1f the EQUITY is NEGATIVE, the amount the Desaler is offering you in trade for your vehicle is less than what is currently
owed on your vehicle, © You MAY be financmg an amount for the NEW vehxcle that exceeds the VEHICLE PRICE

i

CASH PRICE (from retail installment contract**) $_ 10,898.00
**REMINDER - the Cash Price MUST include the documentation fee so add here if not already included,

If any of the following Optional ftems are included in the Cash Price, itemize and deduct each from the Cash

| |Price to calculate Vehicle Price. g
Service Contract $ /A
Purchase and Use Tax $ N/
Fees (license, title, registration) $ N/A

: Other (describe) ARTER MARKET OPTYONS $. 29% .00

‘, If the manufacturer’s rebate has not been deducted from the Cash Price, itemize and deduct,

| Rebate N/h $ SN/

$  10,098:00

__13,891,20

Nate:  B7HMRMNYT

= CEVE
AUG 14 2017

®






AUTO MALL

Auto Mall, Inc.

MOTOR VEHICLE

— 800 Putney Road, Brattleboro, VT 05301 PURCHASE AGREEMENT
' " (B02) 267-5100 (888) 539-2987
o GMe @ Fax (802) 257-0327 www:brattautomall.com Emall: sales@bratiautomalt.com
PURCHASER o 0% F DY
TARA L JACKSICS e CEIVE >y @5/18/78  049-70-0331
CO-PURCHASER 07
N/A AUG 142 N/A : N/A
ADDRESS - RES. PHONE | BUS. PHONE
z WAL
SALESMAN DEAL DATE OF DELIVERY| IN SERV. DATE E-MAIL
JOE MATTIOLY ABRO8Y &7 /16417 ’ N/&
O NEW XK &M FROGRAM STACKNO. | YEAR MAKE MODEL SERIAL NO.
IUSED  IRENTALDEMO ncompon | 2012 NAZDA MAZDAZ JMIBLAVE2C1606175
MILEAGE COLOR CYLINDERS BODY STYLE MODEL TYPE
656,408 Nin i ADR SON N/
TRADE-IN RECORD INS AGENT N/A PHONE (8@@)347"."3_@@@
YEAR N/A M;;J;: INS. COMPANY GEICO TNS POLICY# MZA
MSRP - List Price 10,599.,0@
MODEL TYPE
/A N/# Options N/R
Cptlons /A
1D NO -
N/A SUBTOTAL AR A )
MILEAGE . | COLOR Rebate/Discounts N/
N/A N/f . - -
Total Price 10,599,
LIEN HOLDEF;:,N;O Credit/Over Allowance N B/a
Trade-In Allowance (Wholesale)
<IN RECORD .
TRADE Trade Difference 10,594 , 30
YEAR MAKE Administrative Fee 5 209| 00
State Tax ( o) N/& N/A
MODEL IXEE New Plates/Transfer Reglstration $ N/
DO Title Fees $ 24,060
Other WARRANTY SOLUTIONS $ 2,274.00
MILEAGE COLOR Other $ N/A
Total Contract Price $ 13.1496.€0
LIEN HOLDER INFO Balanca fue ol TaIE | : 7R
‘,Idfél of Iines{,.__/_:'..;ﬂ' rj 3 NfA
Jk‘.ﬁ‘ J’gv" - ‘i e 'H
e Deposit //' = S $ [
SUBTQTAL | / _ -
Cash due on delifery B
Amount to be Financed
13,194,909

PURCHASER (S) CERTIY THAT (A) |-(WE) HAVE READ THE MATTER PRINTED ON THE BAGK HEREOF AND AGREE TO IT AGA PART OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE
"(ARE) OF LEGAL AGE, (C) 1 (WE) HAVE VOLUNTARILY PURCHASED THE.ABOVE MERCHANDISE, THE OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES THEREIN. THAT THE PROPERTY } (WE) AM (ARE) TRADING IN 18 FREE FROM ALL

ENCUMBRANCES WHAT!

EVER. EXCEPT AS NOTED ABQY| &;rﬂ'e RONT AND BACK OF THIS AGREEMENT AFFEGT)
VE

BEEN MADE OR ENTERED INTO. OR WILL BE RECOGNIZED/ KO \

SAME AS IF IT WERE PRINTED ABOVE MY (OUR) SIGNATURES; (B) | (WE) AN

NG THIS PURCHASE AND NO OTHER AGREEMENT OR UNDERSTANOING OR ANY NATURE GONCERNING SAME HAS
AL AGREEMENTS WILL BE HONORED BY THE DEALER. ALLTERMS OF THIZ AGREEMENT ARE EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN.
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DEALER OR HIS AUTH(.:)EIZED REPRESENTATIVE




| (iIncluging ‘County and Zip Coda)

SIMPLE FINANCE CHARGE
Desler Number 260

Contract Number M..

.BuyerName and Address Co-Buyer Name and Address. .

TARA L. JACKSICS
M/a
N/A

| B EIVED

AUG 142007

Seller-Craditor (Name and Address)

HUTO MALL INC
882 Putney Rd .
Brettleboro, VI @%30%

¢redit under the agresments on-the front and back of this contract. You ag‘res‘;é,

LT A - 3 - WA -
You, the Buyer {and Co-Buyer, if any), may buy the Vehicle below for cash or on é{aﬂ" By slgning this contract, you choose to buy the vshicle on
-b’égSeI!er - Greditor (somatimes “we" or “us” In this contract)

“._the Amount-Financed and Finance Charge in U.S. funds according fo the payment schedule below, We will figure your finance chargs on a dally

basis. The Truth-In-Lending Disclosures below are part of this-contract.

. Maks
New/Used Year and Mods) Vehlcle Identlfication Numiber " Primary Uss For Which Purchasedl
Personal, famfly, or household unless
7 otherwise Indlcated belaw
, ~iA2DA [ business - {
USEDR 2812  .NAZDA3 JHIBLAVB2C1886175 3 agricultural O |
e
E— FE[;EIRQL TRUTH-IN-LENDING BISCLOSURES Ingurange. You may buy the physical damagemummeuﬂ
' NNUAL ANCE Amotint Totalof | - Total Sale conirac requlres (a8 back) from anyona you choase who ls
“PERCENTAGE . CHARGE ' Financed - Payments Price, - - . acceptable 1o ve, You are not required to buy any other
RATE The dollar . The amaunt of The amount you | The total cost of inguranos to obtaln credt unless the bux Indicaling Vendor's
ymfcﬁgg‘“‘gs ) ag:g;w%@ . cfetd;t provided | will r;’ﬂ"e pald daﬁe"r your purchase on Singla Interest Insurance s required is checked below
( u 0 i ; "
a yearly rate. cost.you, on'ybl{? ber:alf‘ yo%a;r\azmsa _s: g F'aﬂﬁlgﬂﬁmg It any Insurance Js checked below, polidies or cerlificates
scheduled. payment of from the named insurance companies wil descife the terms
Iy B_ma s and condltions,
%) $ $.33.801.00($_38 778 26/ $ 48 773
e 7o) - = $ $ 28 Check the insurence you want and sign betow:
Your Payment Scheduis Wil Be: Optional Credit Insurance .
Igl;mber'af T Amount of When'Payments [ CreditLif: [0 Buyer [J Co-Buyer * 3 Both
' yments | Payments Are Due (JCredtt Disabilty: CT Buyer [3-Co-Buyer (JBoth
: . Monthly beginning Premium; . ‘
—sm _ode g1 UYL VIR Credit Lifa § Hhin
Credit Diaabifity § —_—i
; .': AR Ingurance Cnmpt.my Nama,
Home Qffce Address -y

Late Charge. If payment i not recelved n full within'__10 - days after it Is duo, you.wil pay a jalé tharge
of § 10 or—5__%olthe part of the payment that is late, whichever |s __greater

Prepay_ment It you pay off all your debt early, you will not have to pey & panaity.

Security Intarest. You are giving 'a security interest In the vehicls bsing purchassd.

Additional information: See thla contract for more information Including information about nonpayment,
- default, any required repayment Infull before the scheduled date and security interast.

“TEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

1 Oash Price ) $_10,.898.68,)
2 Total Downpayment s
-Trada-In
(Year) - {Make) {Model)
~ Gross Trade-n-Allowance . $____ N/A
Lese Pay Off Mads By Seller $ e . NJA -]
. Equals Net Trade In - $— N4 0o : - M/H |
"+ Cash ) 3. WA , S W!:a,of.lns;umnce"_' : F!’arm i
+Other ; : C 8 N 7/ S :Pr'em!ﬂm$' . _NJA 3
(if total downpayment is negative, entsr "0° and see 4 balow) $_ " N/AR| | insurance CompanyName ____ _ ®/A
.3 Unpsid Balancs of Cash Price (1. minus 2) $ 10,698, Bt . /A
4- Other Chargas Including Amountz Pald to Oliers an Your Benelf Home Office Addresz /A
(Seller may keep part of these amounts): = ; [ -
A Costof Optional Cradh Insurancs Paidto inaurance IS 1/ S 74
_Campany or Companies, ] Tipg of Jnaurancg'_ Fa o Tem.
Lfe § TN Fromium$ SRR [ F /SN
Disablity B $ . (171 3 _Ria \nsuranceé Company Name " MFA
B Vendérs Singlo Interest Ingurance . M
Pald to (nsurance Compary i $. MAa HomeOfficaAddress _~ jifa -
G Other Ctional Insurance Pald to Insurance Company or Companiea $ NG ) : - LIV
D Optional Gap-Contract . .o § T goE iy -
E Ofiiclal Feas Faid lo Goveriment Agenclss -
to _gwfa for sfa $ LR
t———ﬂ#—o : fur M4 $ —‘-——m .
to M/n for A $ —NLa
F Govarnmant Taxes Not Included in Cagh Price. .
o : _ for. ‘$ MAA
to o __ for BiA i § e
B BLA br K1A e
G Governmant License encior Registration Fees )
T . § Bk
*H Qovernment Cortiflcate ofms Fées : $ ag _Am
1 Other Chiarges {Seflar must identify who la paid and
descrlbe purposs|
LI for Prior qedii'ur Léasa Balance | YTy
to SEETYYL for 45 $ B4

. 3 T R [ e
Gredit lie. m.z.‘-&.m crodt dlsabTity instrence are not
- required o obialn gredit, Your decision 1o buy or not to buy
credit life insurance and eradi disabilty Insurance will-nol be
a factor In the credit approval prazsss, They will not be
provided unless you sign.and agres 1o pay the extra cost, f
{lou choosa this Instrarnice, the coslis shown In llem 44 of the
ernization of Amount Financed, Credit lfe insurance is based
on your original payment achedulg, This insuranca may.not
pey alugou owa on Ihia conlract if you meke lale gayments,
Credi disabilty Insurance does not cover any Increass in your
'rmymantor {nihe nunbe;qtpa‘_rmenteﬁwac‘ﬁge for.cresdit Jifa
-Ingurance and ¢redit disability-lnsurance sntla on the anginal
due date for the (st payment unlsss & differant term for the
Insurancs Is shawn belaw, N . )

Other Optionai Insuranice- .
SHAL e -

““Other optional, insOrarice:is, rol:raguired to_obtalncredit, Your -
declslon o buy or not buy oifyer optionai Insurance Wil not he &
factor.In the credt approval process, it will not be provided

. untess you sign and agrea 1o pay the extra cost,

1 warit the Insurance chacked above,

X .

Buyer Signature Date-
X

Co-Buyer Signature Date

THIS INSURANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE
-INSURANCE ON YOUR LIABILITY FOR
BODILY-INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE
CAUSED TO OTHERS.

OPTIONAL GAP CONTRACT. A pap contract (debi cancellation
conirac) Is not réquirad to obtaln credit arid wil notbe proviced
unlesa you sign below and agras fo pay the exiia.charge, Il you
chodse lobuy a gp oonuait, the charge Is stiown in Ila!n 40;01

T Bambembine




" Additionaf Informatlﬁn:'Sea ‘this contract for more information including Information about nonpayment,
: default, any required repayment In full before the scheduled date and saourity interest.

ltemization of Amount Financad, Cred fike insurance ts based
on your original payment schedule. This Insurance may.not
pay all you owa on this contract If you make Jate payments. .

Credit dieablily ineurance does not cover ary increase in your

Wi v i g ‘payment orin the number of paymants, Coverdge for cradit e
%"’i o E:: g V = D [t credit disabillt’ﬁnsuraqae antia an the original

' ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

1 Gash Price $_10,898.8%;| | dusdste for tha last payment unless a diferent lerm for ine
2 Tdtal Downpaytient _ ) AUG 1 4 2 7 Insurance 15 shown belov:. :
o Trade-n i : .
(Year}.  (Make) (Madaf)
Giross Trado-In Allowancs VAR s d/a o
 Lioss Pay Off Made By Seller §_ . NG GCther Optional:Insurance .
Equels Net Trade In - $___ - M/ _ N/A " [ 1
C+Cash . g N/A “Type of Insurance Trm . -
+ Other J‘ - $ KL 1| Premium$ HIA —
{If total downpayment js nagative, enter “0° and-sse 4l below) $__ _MN/Bp)| | insurnce Company Name 18
| 8 Unpeld Bslanca of Cash Prics (1 minus 2) $_10. 898,803 - FL
1" 4 Other Charges Inclucing Amourits™Pald to Others on Your Behali Homa Office Address pia
-{Seller may keap part of thage amaunts): = H/A
A -Cost of Optionat Credit Insurence Pald to Insurancs . MR I (¥} )
Compary or Gomparies. ' Type of Insurance_ Term
Lie _ $ - Wi Premium $ /A
Disabllty . i § ila  $ L6 Insuremce Company Name __— WFa
B Yendors Single Interest Insurance . ) M/S J
" Pald to Insurznics Compay i S $ L Homa Office Address O ) £
C Other Optlonal Insurance Paid 10 tnsurenos Gompany or Gompanies $ M8 M/A
D Otional Gap Convact - .- o [ VW) ~| 1~ Other optionat Insurancs;ls, not-required to obtair cradt, Your --

dedislon to buy or not buy other optional Insurance will not be a

& " Offcel Fags Paic 0 -GOVBMMISS : o . factor.In the cradil approval process. It will not be provided

b bia for g . $ N1A . unlass you eign and agree to pay the extra cosl.
o B o b/ § Sl fwant the insurance checked above.
to M/n for WA $ MLa .
F Govermment Taxes Net (ncluded In Cash Price, X
o © for. 3 wia Buyer Signaturs Date
L. MA——— B/ :———N#\ i
1o | or
= i ntn —M/8
. G Governmeni Licanse andlor Registretion Feos ’ Co-Buyer.Slgnature Dats
o : $ M/A THIS INSURANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE -
H' Government Certificate of Tile Fees $ 2506 -INSURANCE ON YOUR LIABILITY FOR
1 Other Charges {Selier must identify who Is pald and 'BODlLV'lNJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE
" describe purposs) ' CAUSEDTO OTHERS. .
9wt for Prior Gredl or Lease Balance § 4 OPTIONAL GAP CONTRACT. A gap contract [debt cancelialion
fo : TR 7 — for A ‘S HA contract] [ nat required to obtaln credit ard will not ba provided
o B prepss s e = $ A “urless you slgn below and agresto pay the extra charge. If you
ad " A ¥ —BFEFSU8 choose to buy a gap contract, tie charge Is showm In Item 4D of
b XAl - $ —fA the ltemizallon of Amounl Financed: Ses your gap contract for.
to Scra ) for Sy $ — WA detalls on the tems and condlfons R provides. Itis a part of this
I‘f LAl wmrm
o sl for A 5 3 .
to A for A ' 7 : Mo
B REHEN -~ ERL : - B Term - a8 = dos.
Py At gp 4 AnEE e
to ﬁ",:' far o ’:': - 8 _—W STFE=EName of Gap Conlmf i
1o - U EL L TR $ w: 7h H

Total Gihar Charga? and Amourds Peid 1o Other on Your JAHaR
§ Amount Financed (3 + 4) .

. j R - '\‘ 2
OPTION: [ You pay no finance charga ¥ the Amaunt Financed, itsm 5, Is pald in full onorbelfore .= Year MJA, SELLER'SINITIALS _—J

.[JVENDOR'S SINGLE INTEREST:INSURANCE [VS! Insuranca): If tha preceding box Is checked, fhe Creditor requirss-v31 insurance for the inillal ferm-of the contract to protect the Creditor for
ogs or damags to ths vehicle (colision, fire, theft). VSI insurance Is for the Creditor's sole pritaction. This insurance does nol protact your interest in the vehicle. You may choose thétnsurance
cormpany through which e VS insurancs is obtained, If you elect to purchase VS§ lhsurgnce through the Craditor, the cost of this insuranca is § /A and s aiso shown in tem 48
of the Htemization of Amouni Financad. The coverags is for she initial term of the contrac.

Ik o NGO COOLING OFF PERIOD
| State law does not provide for a “cooling off” or canceliation period for this sale, After ¥pu sign this con-
tract, you may only cancel it if the seller agrees or-for legal cause. You cannot cancel this contract simply .
because you change vour. mind. This notice does not apply to home solicitation sales.

The Annual Percentage Rate may be negotiable with the Selier. The Seller may assign this contract

and retaln its right to recelve a part of the Finance Charg,s.

HOVI THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contalns the anti;g)@remenl beh)fae}a you and us rglating to this contract, Any change to this contract must be..
In writing and we must sign it. No oral changes are-binding. Buyer Signs X227 CoBuyerSigneX___ -~
It any part of this contractis not valld, all other perts stay valid. We may défagor refral '?rém'a,?ﬁ'rcing any of our rights under.this contract without osing them. For example,
we may extend the time for making some payments without extending the time for making others.

See back for other important agreements.

You agree to the terms of this contract. You confirm that |
before you signed this contract, we gave lttc you, and you
were frae to take it and review it. You confirm that you
recelved a completely filied-in copy when you signed it.

‘NOCTICE TO RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this contract in
blank. You are entitled to.a copy of the contract at the
time you sign. Kegp:lt’ to prp}ect your legal rights.

Ry B
Buyer Slgné;‘ g & d:ivb\‘f\ Date Co-Buyer Signs X : Date
Co-Buyars and Othor Owners --l._ A_co-buyer | a person who Is responsible for paying tha entire debt. An other owner Is & person whose name is on the tHle to the vehicls but _
does niot haye to pay the dehl.‘l‘hs'-qm:i gw'ner agroes to the securlly interest in the vehicls glven to us In this contract.

. e @TJABSLT
Other owner signs here ) il Address
Seller slgns : Dete By X~ Titie




Kim Gauthier

From: Tarah Jacksics

Sent: Tuesday, August 08, 2017 9:36 AM

To: ‘ccarver@brattautomail.com’

Cc: 'joematt@brattautomall.com’; ‘John Langevin’
Subject: RE: Mazda 3 I Touring PURCHASED FROM AUTOMALL
Importance: High

Hello Chad - could you please give me a call today? | have been walting to hear from you for over a week now.
802-376-3373

Thank youl
Tarah

From: Tarah Jacksics ,

Sent: Thursday, August 03, 2017 1:40 PM

To: 'John Langevin'

Subject: RE: Mazda 3 I Touring PURCHASED FROM AUTOMALL

John - The wrong part was sent. | called Mazda myself.
By the time my car is back my 30 day temp plate will be about expired.

I called Chad every day this week — twice per day

Mon — Sales meeting
Tues — Sale meeting
Wed — At the Auction
Thursday — His day off

| know Auto Mall CAN make this right — they simply do not want to.

Regards,
Tarah

From: John Langevin [mailto:jlangevin@brattautomall.com}
Sent: Thursday, August 03, 2017 12:56 PM

To: Tarah Jacksics

Subject: Re: Mazda 3 I Touring PURCHASED FROM AUTOMALL

Good Afternoon Tarah,

I'm sorry for your situation to the best of my knowledge Chad was handling the communications
with you. We are at the mercy of Madza in getting the work completed and we have even



offered to pay overnight shipping on the parts(on back order) and what T have been over
hearing is that the part is still in the shipping process and should arrive Monday or Tuesday .....

Thank You
John

John S Langevin

Sales Manager

Auto Mall

Putney Rd

Brattleboro Vt 05301

(802)257-5100

(802)254-6126

On Wed, Aug 2, 2017 at 4:02 PM, Tarah Jacksics L B wrote:

Chad/John — you may reach me until 11PM tonight.

I'have been calling Auto mall twice per day and have yet to hear anything.

When I called this morning I was told you folks were at Auction. Interesting to know that buying cars comes
first and taking care of customers is secondary.

I'am appalled by the way I have been treated since the day I drove away in the car and had to return it ONE day
later

Please let me know what day and time I can come and meet with you. I am flexible and can come in anytime.
Regards,

Tarah Jacksics

{ ——— e~ -‘)



8/8/2017 Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocan@aol.com>
To: tjacksics < . -
Subject: Fwd: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718
Date: Tue, Aug 8, 2017 10:02 am

Dear Ms. Jacksics,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Auto Mall regarding your recent purchase. We have
also received the following response from Chad Carver, General Sales Manager with Auto Mall.
Please review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or August-22, 2017. If we do not hear
from you on or before August 22, 2017 we will have to close the case and send it back to the
Consumer Assistance Program office where you originally filed the complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-----Criginal Message-----

From: Chad Carver <chadcarvar il.com>

To: vtautocap <viautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Fri, Aug 4, 2017 6:27 pm

Subject: Tarah Jacksics confirmation# WB17-00718

Good afternoon, | am sorry to hear that this vehicle has been less then satisfactory. | have spoken with my service
manager Randy Wheelock who let me know that the vehicle was brought to Autex Mazda located at 94 Key Rd in Keene
NH. The vehicle was diagnosed on 07/20/2017 as needing a new transmission and is receiving one under Mazda's
manufacturer warranty at no cost to the customer. The service manager at Autex Mazda Chris Barnwell let us know that
the transmission should arrive no later then 08/09/2017 and will be installed by 08/11/2017. Chris also let us know that he
has spoken to Tarah and gave her the same info.

In regards to buying the vehicle back, we would be happy to take it in on trade for a different vehicle.

If the loaner we provided is not satisfactory | would be happy to change it out for a different one.

Thanks

Chad Carver

General Sales Manager
Auto Mall Inc.
802-257-5100

hitps://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage

mn



8/4/2017 Fwd: Jacksics, Tarah (AutoMall) CAP VT #2017-05662 S
From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> /7
To: cdm800 <cdm800@hotmall.com>; spoffordgirl <spofferdgii@yahoo.com>; chadecarver <chadcarver@ymail.com=>
Subject: Fwd: Jacksics, Tarah (AutoMall) CAP VT #2017-05662
Date: Fri, Aug 4, 2017 3:29 pm
Attachments: 080317 Jacksics (ID 147272).htm {60K)

Dear Christian & Chad,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our mambers with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General’s office. To be successful, we
need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
andfor arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting the
date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

hitps://mail.aol.com/wvebmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 1/1



8/4/2017

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

080317 Jacksics (ID 147272).htm

AGOQO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Thursday, August 03, 2017 11:09 AM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Tarah

Your Last
Name

Jacksics

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00718

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime
Phone Type

Mobile

Your Age

39

Your Mailing !
Address

Your City

Your Siate

Your Zip
Code

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business
Name or
Person's
First Name

Automall of Brattleboro

Business
Phone (1)

802-257-5100

Phone (1)
Type

Office

Business E-
Mail Address

jlangevin@brattautomall.com

Business
Addryess

800 Putney Road

filo://1C:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/080317%20Jacksics%20(ID%20147272).htm

1/3



8/4/2017 080317 Jacksics (ID 147272).him
Business City | Brattleboro

Business VT
State

Business Zip | 05301
Code ‘

Business http://www.brattautomall.com/MeetOurDepartments
Website/URL

Is your Yes
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Whatis the |2012
year of your
vehicle?

What is the |Mazda3
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Is the vehicle | Used
new or used?

Where did VT
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Inspection Unsure
sticker
number, date
and color:

‘When was 7/15/17
the vehicle
purchased?

What was the | 10,600
purchase
price?

Vehicle 57K
mileage at
time of

purchase:

Current 57K
mileage on
the vehicle:

Did you No
receive a

filo:H/C:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/080317%20J acksics%20(1D%20147272).htm 213



8/4/2017 080317 Jacksics (ID 147272).htm

Buyer's

Guide

document

with the

vehicle?

Which of the | Service Contract (purchased watranty)

following

apply to the

vehicle?

Description | Ibought a car 7/15/17 from Brattleboro Auto Mall and returned it 7/18/17 for noise/issues.
The car needs a new transmission. I told them immediately I no longer wanted the car and
have basically been ignored since. Every week I speak to the service guy (who is in touch with
Autex Mazda - where they sent my car) and get a response of another week/another week. Its
been close to 30 days now and I still do not have a drivable car in my possession. I have to go
register this car that I do not have in my possession? Auto Mall has offered me NOTHING in
the way of "how can we make this right?" They gave me a crappy loaner car and basically
have told me to be patient.

I want to terminate this whole deal - they have told me they cannot do that.

Amount of 13200

loss:

How would | For them to buy their JUNK car back from the bank.

you like this

matter to be

resolved?

Incident Date | 7/15/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:JC:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/080317 %20Jacksics%20(ID%20147272).htm

33






Autocap Case Record

‘Case #

i061-17

Date Received [

o —— Closed Date :
:08/10/2017 | i i
e | . 9/26/2017
‘Consumer-FIRSTN ||Consumer-LASTNAM : IDate AEknowledgedj 1 8 /15/50_1:2_5

| i a_ = J— o ]

Abdo IF‘l_Chf)& | iConsumer Respons | 9 /4 /2017

ibomplaint Type tl ‘Purchase Date \Year/Make Model ) i—l\;lmiuleage W;r:fPrice Sold ' iAvsm‘IwgJ
Sales | | 5/22/2017) 2016 VW Jetta TSI | 18,900  1$13,382 0
]M_ember_]\lame | - Member Contact!
Vpex Motor Company | Dave Swartz

%:Member Response DUEjI , 8 /21/201]]

!_Resolution Process ' ‘Panel | :Beferred to | lResqutionm_.i
s Pone| Y | | (Consumer

Case Notes

'8/14 - Rec'd dealer response
8/25 - Forwarded to consumer
8/27 - Rec'd consumer's response
8/31 - Forwarded to dealer and rec'd dealer's final response
8/31 - Forwarded to consumer with request of a hearing
9/9 - rec'd confimation for hearing

!

iNotes (Summary) %

their cost,

Consumer states that he was not told about the scratchy windshield before pl_.erhaSE and believes the damage was
«caused prior to purchase. Panel found in favor of the consumer and agrred to have dealership replace windshield at
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AUTOCA R

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

DATE: September 26, 2017

TO: Abdo Eichoueiri
David Swartz, Shearer VW of South Burlington

FROM: Peter Hood, AUTOCAP Chairrman

RE: AUTOCAP Panel Complaint #2017-05800
Thank you for attending today’s AUTOCAP Panel Hearing.

The Panel gave serious consideration to all of the information presented, both
verbal and written. After visual inspection of the vehicle, the Panel unanimously
agreed that Shearer VW of South Burlington replace the windshield on the
consumer’s 2016 VW Jetta.

We will notify the CAP Office that we have closed this complaint and provide
them with a complete copy of its contents.

In addition, we hope the AUTOCAP process has provided you with an opportunity
to present your concerns and obtain answers to your questions.

Thanks again for your participation.

e e e e e e R el
1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



Panel Hearing 9/26/17

Attendees: Peter Hood, Chairman & Consumer Representative, Robert Cody and Jeff Handy; Dealer
Representative, Glen Button; Consumer Representatives and Kim Gauthier, AUTOCAP Coordinator

Abdo Elchoueiri, Consumer and Dave Swartz, Shearer VW of South Burlington.

Mr. Hood introduced the panel members, reviewed the hearing guidelines and sworn in the
participants.

Mr. Elchoueiri gave'an overview of his complaint. | purchased the car in May and the damage on the
windshield it not visible and ne one told him there was anything wrong with the windshield. He drove it
for a while and notice 2 cracks, one slightly large then the other, brought it up to the dealership and
they had told him they had filled the cracks so he felt there was no need to replace the windshield.
Once he was driving down main street and the sun was just over the horizon he could see small little
dots all over the windshield like it had been blasted with sand. After 60 days brought this to the
attention of the dealer and they told him to submit it to his insurance company and Shearer would pay
the deductible. Mr, Elchoueiri did not agree because the damage happened prior to purchase and his
insurance was not going to pay for something that happened prior to purchase. He told the salesman
that he did not want the windshield replaced by an insurance company but by Shearer VW. Only .
question that needs to be answered is whether or not the damage was done prior to the purchase.
Panel members asked questions of the consumer.,

Dave Swartz, GM with Shearer VW gave an overview of the case. Does not deny the 2 cracks and that
the fact that Shearer VW filled them. It is very clear that it took Mr. Elchoueiri 60 days to complain and
that there were many sunny days it the 60 day timeframe, so the guestion is whether or not the
problem happened before or after, plain and simple. Mr. Swartz said he thought he made a fair good
will gesture to pay for half a windshield. [t is really hard to determine when it happened. If it had been
a week or so after it would be a different scenario but after 60 days and 1000 miles anything can
happen. Panel members asked questions of the dealer and consumer.

Panel members went out to do a visual Inspection of the vehicle.

Panel members then deliberated and concluded, unanimously, to have Shearer VW of South Burlington
replace the windshield for Mr. Elchoueiri,



AUUTOoCAP

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

MEMORANDUM

TO: Abdo Elchoueiri and Shearer VW of South Burlington

The AUTOCAP Panel is scheduled to hear Complaint #2017-05800 at 10:00 am
on Tuesday, September 26, 2017 at the VADA Offices. It is important that the
vehicle in question be available during the hearing. Listed below is additional
information about the process.

The Panel consists of an equal number of consumer and dealer representatives, all
of whom will have reviewed the complete case file prior to the hearing. After both
parties present a brief overview of their position, panel members will ask questions
for clarity and/or confirmation. All hearings are recorded; the Panel does not
consider hearsay in its deliberations. Once all information is presented, both
parties are dismissed and the Panel deliberates. Written notice of the Panel’s
decision will be sent within 24 hours.

VADA members have agreed to be bound by the decision of the AUTOCAP Panel;
the decision of the Panel is NOT binding on the consumer. If the Panel does find
in the consumer’s favor, either in whole or in part, and the consumer accepts
payment from the dealer in accordance with the Panel’s decision; by so doing,
he/she agrees to accept said payment as full and final settlement of claims against
the dealer.

e ]
1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



Consumer’s Final Response
Abdo Chouelrl wyou Details

Hi Kim, ‘
Please go ahead and schedule a hearing. Tell well in advance so | can give my work notice. Thanks

Abdo

On Fri, Sep 8, 2017 at 12:01 PM, Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> wrole:

The panel hearings are held at our office around 9 or 10 in the morning. The choice is yours but if the
times are not convenient for you then you can choose not to participate and try other means to resolve
your complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCARP Coordinator

—--0Original Message---—

From: Abdo Choueiri <

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Sat, Sep 2, 2017 12:01 pm

Subject; Re: Elchoueiri, Abdo (Shearer VW of South Burlington) CAP VT #2017-05800

Dear Kim,

“Thank you for the invitation to bring my grievance before an AUTOCAP panel. If you think this is an
effective way to proceed then piease go ahead and arrange for it. It is preferable for me that the time is
following work hours.

Abdo

On Thu, Aug 31, 2017 at 4:23 PM, Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Choueiri,

We have received the following final response from Mr. Swariz at Shearer VW of South
Burlington. The next step in the AUTOCAP process would be fo take your case before
the AUTOCAP Panel for a hearing. You and Mr. Swartz would appear before the panel
members on a scheduled day and present your case to the panel members - see
attached sheet.

Let me know if you would like to proceed to a Panel hearing.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator



Dealer's Final Response

David Swartz (daves@audisouthburlington.com)To:you Details
Kim

The dots on the windshield we not detected when we serviced the car. The two dings in the windshield
were noted and repaired.

He makes an assumption that what caused the dings caused the dots.

We are not in agreement there.

The splitting of the bill.was a gesture of goodwill. If he chooses not to accept that there is no more that |
am going to do,

As | stated in the original email, it took him 60 days to notice the dots in the windshield. Alot can
happen in 60 days of ownership. | suspect if he saw the dots a day or two |ater he would have run to the
dealership, that is not what occured. | suspect that whatever caused the dots happened under his
ownership.,

Thank you
Dave



Consumer’s 15 Response

-—-—-QOriginal Messageg--—--

From: Abdo Choueiri <

To: Kim Gauthier <vtadtocap@acl.com>

Sent: Sun, Aug 27,.2017 6:56 pm

Subject: Re: Elchoueiri, Abdo (Shearer VW of South Burlington) CAP VT #2017-05800

Dear Kim, :
Thank you for following up on my complaint.

| cannot accept the Shearer offer. The question that needs an answer is was the windshield damaged
prior to my purchase or after the purchase. If before, then Shearer VW should do the repair, if after, |
should be responsible for the repair. | am not negotiating or bargaining here. My assertion is that Shearer
sold me the car with the damaged windshield, it should not be very hard to investigate this assertion.

| find Shearer's position strange, to say the least. First, they suggest | make my insurance pay for the
damage and that they will take care of the deductible, then Ryan Mccrea, General Sales Manager, Shearer
VW called me and asks me to come in. When | came in; he took me to the back of the dealership ostensibly to
check the car, as it turned out he just wanted me out of the way in an isolated place. Ryan restated that asking
my insurance to pay for the damage is legitimate here in VT. My reply was that | would only charge my
insurance for damage after the purchase not before. He then asks another chap to wipe the windshield
claiming that the damage can simply be wiped out. When that did not work he started looking at the body of the
car and saying the dots are all over so it must be either sap or something else, he offered me a carwash
voucher and to pay half the cost of replacement. These dots on the windshield are not sap but rather are fine
chips in the windshield.

Two visible cracks were filled by Shearer before my purchase, what ever caused those cracks is what caused
that dots on the windshield. Shearer claims that | had the car for two months before bringing the issue to their
attention. The reason for this is that the dots are not obviously visible in normal light. Ryan looking at them
scraped and rubbed them for half an hour and could not figure them out, how about an unsuspecting
customer? When | discovered the damage one morning, while driving with the sun low on the horizon | did not
think that Shearer would take the position they have taken so 1 did not bring it immediately. | went on a trip out
of State (not In the car). | did bring the issue to Shearer's attention in good time, two months after the purchase
is not such a long period.

| purchased the car from a dealer, due to the inherent warranty. This is why | did not bring the car to agarage
for inspection. It was sold to me as Low mileage near mint condition.| trusted it is a good car because |
purchased it from a VW dealer.

Sincerely yours,

Abdo



Dealer's 15t Response

-----Original Message---—-

From: David Swartz <davidsw@shearerauto.com>

To: 'Kim Gauthier' <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Aug 14, 2017 10:08 am

Subject: RE: Eichoueiri, Abdo (Shearer VW of South Burlington) CAP VT #2017-05800

Kim

The customer purchase the car May 22, 2017. It wasn’t until 8/7/2017 that he complained about the
dotsin the windshield. While | understand that he is convinced the damage occurred prior to delivery, it
did take him over two months to notice it, leading to some uncertainty as to how and when the dots
occurred.

While he mentions the two preexisting cracks, he does not say that they have spread, so | assume they
have not.

If he wou!d like to replace the windshield, | will split the cost with him, considering it took him 2 months
to notice the dots on the windshield (there certainly have been many sunny days in the last 60 days).

Please let me know how he would like to proceed.

Thanks
Dave



8/11/2017

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

080917 Elchoueiri (ID 147760).htm

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Tuesday, August 08, 2017 8:44 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Abdo

Your Last
Name

Elchoueiri

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00737

Your E-Mail
Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone
Type

Mobile

Your Age

47

I am a...

Veteran

Your Mailing
Address

4e

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

Your Alternate
Phone

Is your
complaint
about:

An avtomobile dealer

Business Name
or Person's
First Name

Shearer VW of South Burlington

Person's Last
Name

Michael (don't know last name})

Business Phone

1)

(888) 658-1130

Phone (1) Type

Office

Business Phone

2)

2025561392

file:HIC:IUsers/Kim.VADANET/Downloads/080917%20EIchoueini%20(ID%20147760).htm

113



8/11/72017

080917 Elchoueiri {ID 147760).htm

anything is wrong with the car, especially the windshield. The windshield looks fine in
normal light, but when one day I drove with the sun in the horizon in front of me, the whole
wind shield is dotted like it was sprayed with sand.

I called the dealer and spoke with Mike who asked me to bring the car to the dealership. I
did on Monday, 08/07/2017. Even before inspecting it he said that I should contact my
insurance and ask them to replace the windshield and that Shearers will pay the deductible.
I did not like the solution. He sold me a car with a defective windshield, why should I make
my insurance pay for the defect?

Another, note worthy to mention is that there are two visible cracks in the windshield that I
noticed few days after the purchase, Tom ( the agent who sold me the car) assured me that
they are filled and he would replace the windshield if the cracks expand. Well the whole
windshield is dotted.

Amount of loss:

I am not sure.

file:///C:/Users/Kim VADANET/Downloads/080917 %20Elchoueiri%20{1D%20147780).htm

3/3



Dealerﬁi—'_@!é?b.oft of Sale — Temporary Registration

120 State Street

Montpelier, Vermont 05603-0001
802.828.2000

Toll Free: 888-99-VERMONT

'-Form Must be Completed In Full and'is NOT, Valld for lntransxt Permits”
OLKSHAGEN OF SOUTH BURLINGTON 0z2

Dealer #:
ES'ELCHOUEIRi
TA- 2016 GRAY 05/22/17
Mode] Year Calor Date Purchased
l ~
Fts 5 ) 44238
- _;‘-\uto/T ruck : Plate #
Date Expires: . [y ! ju,; ‘[ﬂi‘] e Docis

ey

'j-lbed above Is: (:]Sa}vage |:| Salvage and Rebuilt |:]Declared d'total loss by the
yed to the purchaser, both orally and i wrltmg in accordance with 23 VSA §2093(b)

Trade-In Credit
Plate # Net Taxable Cost

) L TaxDue § J-f’[* 92
o - - Transfer Fee & 2 5 90 D
'VALID VT:INSPEGTION STICKER MUST BE Title Fee § 35.00
¥ . REGISTRATION. YOU MAY USE THIS . Warranty Fee §$ :
[ TO'HAVE YOUR VEHICLE INSPECTED, . “Misc. $
. TOTAL § 556 .9

. ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Ph (802) 658-\'3730
one#:
SGLHH BURLINGTQN, VY 35403

Zf ‘;/,(,{,w t‘ﬂﬁ{:(//f j@-\» -

05727

Date To Lessee:

'Whité =DMV | Yellow — Dealer | Pink ~ Customer






Autocap Case Record Gt

Date Received |

; Closed Date
08/11/2017 | 10/6 /2017

Consumner-FIRSTN ||Consumer-LASTNAM | ~%Date"l\cknowledged
Andrea Taravella ,Consumer Respons

Complaint Type | [Purchase Date | [Year/Make Model | iMileage

Sales | [ 7/24/2017) 2016 FordEscape 6952 . [$24997

Member Name | o ‘Member Contact:
Formula Ford Lincoln, Inc. - ‘Mlke Lewis

Mermber ResponseDuel | 8/21/2017

Resolution Process | [Panel]  [Referredto | [Resolution |
Staff s ‘Compromise

' Case Notes

8/22 - Rec'd dealer response

8/25 - Forwarded to consumer

8/28 - Rec'd consumer’s response - will le me know in 2 or 3 weeks if able to close
10/3 - D. Delehanty called to close case - requested they put it in writing

10/6 - never received written confirmation

|Notes [Summary} f

Consumer states that once she got home the prlce was not the prlce she had agreed to. Met with dealershlp to cancel
both the GAP insurance and the ESP Warranty.




8/31/2017 Re: Consumer Complaint A Taravella 2017-05827

From: darlene
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Subject: Re: Consumer Complaint A Taravella 2017-05827
Date: Mon, Aug 28, 2017 11:16 pm

Dear Kim Gauthier,

A meeting was taken with Mr, Mike Lewis on August 22,2017. Both the GAP insurance and ESP warranty
cancellation forms were signed and turned in before the thirty day requirement. It was stated by Mr. Lewis that
indeed this would impact the monthly payment of $402.14. It would be reduced to somewhere around $320.00
to $325.00 a morith. Heritage Credit Union was the institution Mr. Taravella chose to finance his loan because
he has had a previous car loan with them.

In two to three weeks when the new contracts arrive and if they coincide with what was stated in the meeting,|
will contact you to close this case.

Sincerely,
Darlene Delehanty
far Andrea Taravella

From: Kim Gauthier

Sent: Friday, August 25, 2017 10:45 AM

To: -

Subject: Consumer Complaint A 1aravella 2017-05827

Dear Mr. Taravella,

AUTOCARP is in receipt of your complaint against Formula Ford Lincoln regarding your recent
purchase. We have also received the attached response from Mike L.ewis, GM with Formula Ford
Lincoln. Please review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or September 8, 2017. If we
do not hear from you on or before September 8, 2017 we will return your case to the Consumer
Assistance Program office where you originally filed your complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

__1@ Virus-free. www.avast.com

. https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage

n



FormulaFord

RUTLANDE - VERMONT

Thursday, August 17, 2017

To: Vermont Auto Cap
Attn: Kim Gauthier

Re: Andrea Taravella

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is in response to an inquiry Formula Ford Lincoln received from The Attorney
General Vermont Auto Cap regarding Mr. Andrea Taravella. From the correspondence we
received it appears that Mr. Taravella is suggestmg that he was sold an Extended Service Plan
and GAP Coverage without his knowledge and is seeking restitution in the amount of $7000.

After investigating this matter Formula Ford Lincoln found that Mr. Taravella purchased a
Certified Pre-Owned 2016 Ford Escape. At the time of purchase the vehicle was still under its
factory bumper to bumper wartanty of 3 years or 36,000 miles. When Mr. Taravella sat with our
finance manage, Mr. Robert Rohrig to go over the finance paperwork he was presented with
options for Extended Service Plans (ESP) that are available for purchase. We present these
options to all our customers regardless of whether they purchase a new, preowned, or certified
pre-owned vehicle, Mr, Taravella chose the Bronze Package on the Customer Option Summary.
The Bronze Option includes a PremiumCare ESP for 96 months ot 60,000 miles, It also includes
GAP insurance which pays the difference between the loan payoff and insurance settlement in
the event of a car accident that results in a total loss. The Bronze Package came to a total of
$3600.00.

To indicate his desire to purchase the Bronze Package Mr. Taravella injtialed the Customer
Option Summary and then signed the Product Disclosure which clearly states what ESPs he
purchased and the additional cost. Additionally, once a customer chooses an ESP and GAP a
VIN specific ESP and GAP contract is generated and was signed by Mr. Taravella. Then, Robert
adds the ESP and GAP to the NBT Bank finance contract and Mr. Taravella also signs a separate
line on the finance contract indicating that the ESP and GAP has been included in his financing.
All of this can be referenced in our supporting documentation.

If Mr. Taravella is no longer interested in keeping the ESP or GAP coverage he can easily cancel
it by submitting to Formula Ford Lincoln a letter indicating his wish to cancel the ESP and GAP
contract. Once we receive that letter we will promptly cancel both and the refund will be sent to
NBT Bank since Mr. Taravella decided to roll these things into his loan. This however will not
make an impact on his monthly payment and the contracted monthly payment of $402.14 will
still be requited every month, Mr, Taravella can potentially lower his monthly payment by
refinancing his car loan through another bank and we at Formula Ford Lincoln would be happy
to help him facilitate that if he chooses.

(802) 773-9168 * PO. BOX 815 ¢ 4318 MIDDLE ROAD * RUTLAND, VT 06702
WWW.FORDVT.COM



We at Formula Ford Lincoln would like to apologize for any miscommunication regarding the
Extended Service Plan that Mr. Taravella chose to purchase. Our General Manager, Michael
Lewis is available and willing to speak with Mr. Taravella at any time if he would like to inquire
about this matter further. If there is any other way that Formula Ford Lincoln can assist please
contact us, we are here to assist in any way we can.

b -

Michael J. Lewis; General Manager




